TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

WON 1, LOST 1
09/13 L 23-34
09/20 W 31-17

09/27 at Denver
10/04 L.A. Chargers
10/08 at Chicago
10/18 Green Bay
10/25 at Las Vegas
11/02 at N.Y. Giants
11/08 New Orleans
11/15 at Carolina
11/23 L.A. Rams
11/29 Kansas City
12/13 Minnesota
12/20 at Atlanta
12/27 at Detroit
01/03 Atlanta
T.B. Opp .
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 43 42
Rushing 12 10
Passing 21 28
Penalty 10 4
3rd Down: Made/Att 10/24 11/26
3rd Down Pct. 41.7 42.
4th Down: Made/Att 1/1 1/3
4th Down Pct. 100.0 33.
POSSESSION AVG. 27:03 32:58
TOTAL NET YARDS 649 698
Avg. Per Game 324.5 349.
Total Plays 122 137
Avg. Per Play 5.3
NET YARDS RUSHING 208 169
Avg. Per Game 104.0 84.
Total Rushes 48 58
NET YARDS PASSING 441 529
Avg. Per Game 220.5 264.
Sacked/Yards Lost 3/15 6/36
Gross Yards 456 565
Att./Completions 71/46 73/52
Completion Pct. 64.8 71.
Had Intercepted 3 2
PUNTS/AVERAGE 9/44.9 8/45.
NET PUNTING AVG. 9/38.4 8/43.
PENALTIES/YARDS 14/140 15/196
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 3/2 3/2
TOUCHDOWNS 7 [
Rushing 4 3
Passing 3 2
Returns 0 1
* SCORE BY PERIODS 01l 02 03 04 OT
TEAM 21 7 10 16 0
OPPONENTS 0 17 14 20 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S
M. Evans 2 0 2 O 0
Fournette 2 2 0 O 0
Succop 0 0 0 0 6/ 6 2/ 30
Brady 1 1 0 O 0
Howard 1 0 1 0 0
Jones 1 1 0 0 0
TEAM 7 4 3 0 6/ 6 2/ 30
OPPONENTS 6 3 2 1 6/ 6 3/ 30
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-1, OPP 0-0
SACKS: Pierre-Paul 2, Suh 2, Gholston 1,
Winfield 1, TM 6, OPP 3
FUM/LOST: Brady 2/1, Edwards 1/1
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds
Brady 71 46 456
TEAM 71 46 456
OPPONENTS 73 52 565

at New Orleans
Carolina

5.

PTS
54
51

PTS
12
12
12

54
51

Cmp%
64.8
64.8
71.2

* RUSHING
Fournette
Jones
Brady

S. Miller
McCoy
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* RECEIVING
M. Evans
S. Miller
Godwin
McCoy
Howard
Fournette
Jones
Watson
Gronkowski
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* INTERCEPTIONS
C. Davis
Whitehead
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* PUNTING
Pinion
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* PUNT RETURNS
Mickens
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* KICKOFF RETURNS

Edwards

TEAM

* FIELD GOALS
Succop

TEAM
OPPONENTS
Succop:
OPP:

Yds/Att TD TD%
6.42 3 4.2
6.42 3 4.2
7.74 2 2.7

No. Yds Avg Long TD
17 108 6.4 46t 2
24 89 3.7 21 1
4 9 2.3 4 1
2 7 3.5 6 0
1 -5 -5.0 -5 0
48 208 4.3 46t 4
58 169 2.9 14 3
No. Yds Avg Long TD
8 106 13.3 50 2
7 84 12.0 37 0
6 79 13.2 29 0
6 28 4.7 7 0
5 47 9.4 15 1
5 27 5.4 14 0
4 20 5.0 8 0
3 54 18.0 36 0
2 11 5.5 9 0
46 456 9.9 50 3
52 565 10.9 46 2
No. Yds Avg Long TD
1 2 2.0 2 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
2 2 1.0 2 0
3 97 32.3 44 1
No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
9 404 44.9 38.4 0 2 590
9 404 44.9 38.4 0 2 590
8 365 45.6 43.1 1 6 57 0
Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
2 4 0 0.0 0 O
2 4 0 0.0 0 O
6 3 58 9.7 18 0
No. Yds Avg Long TD
1 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
0/ 0 0/0 2/ 2 0/0 0/1
0o/ 0 0/0 2/ 2 0/0 0/1
0/ 0 3/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

(54B, 38G) (33G)
(29G, 21G) (23G)

50
50
46

3/
3/
6/

Long Sack/Lost Rating

15 79.3
15 79.3
36 91.4



DENVER BRONCOS / WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

WON 0, LOST 2
09/14 L 14-16
09/20 L 21-26
09/27
10/01
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/08
11/15
11/22
11/29
12/06
12/13
12/20
12/27
01/03

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down:
3rd Down
4th Down: Made/
4th Down Pct.

POSSESSION AVG.

TOTAL NET YARDS
Avg. Per Game

Total Plays
Avg. Per Play

NET YARDS RUSHING
Avg. Per Game
Total Rushes

NET YARDS PASSING
Avg. Per Game
Sacked/Yards Lo
Gross Yards
Att./Completion
Completion Pct.
Had Intercepted

PUNTS/AVERAGE

NET PUNTING AVG.

PENALTIES/YARDS

FUMBLES/BALL LOST

TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns

* SCORE BY PERIOD

TEAM

Made/
Pct.

OPPONENTS

* SCORING TD
Fant 2
Gordon 2
McManus 0
TEAM 4
OPPONENTS 5
2-Pt Conv: Fant,
SACKS: Attaochu 1
FUM/LOST: Lock 3/

Martin 1/0

* PASSING
Lock
Driskel
TEAM
OPPONENTS

Tennessee

at Pittsburgh
Tampa Bay

at N.Y. Jets
at New England
Miami

Kansas City

at Atlanta

at Las Vegas
L.A. Chargers
New Orleans

at Kansas City
at Carolina
Buffalo

at L.A. Chargers
Las Vegas

Denv. Opp .
42 45
11 10
24 32
7 3
Att 8/24 9/28
33.3 32.1
Att 0/3 2/3
0.0 66.7
28:56 31:05
642 787
321.0 393.5
131 142
4.9 5.5
211 239
105.5 119.5
52 56
431 548
215.5 274.0
st 7/61 2/12
492 560
s 72/41 84/58
56.9 69.0
1 1
9/45.9 9/45.9
9/41.0 9/40.2
9/86 15/126
6/2 2/1
4 5
1 1
3 4
0 0
S 01 02 Q3 04 OT PTS
7 3 11 14 0 35
7 17 0 18 0 42
-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS
0O 2 0 0 14
1 1 0 0 12
0 0 0 3/ 3 2/ 30 9
1 3 0 3/ 3 2/ 30 35
1 4 0 4/ 5 2/ 51 42
™ 1-1, OPP 0-0
, Purcell 1, T™M 2, OPP 7
1, Gordon 1/1, Jeudy 1/0,

Att Cmp Yds

38 23
34 18
72 41
84 58

* RUSHING
Gordon

Lindsay

Freeman

Hamler

Driskel

Lock

Martin

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* RECEIVING
Fant

Jeudy

Patrick

Gordon

Sutton

Hamler

Hamilton
Freeman

Lindsay
Cleveland

Butt

Vannett

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* INTERCEPTIONS
Simmons

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* PUNTING
Martin

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* PUNT RETURNS
Spencer

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* KICKOFF RETURNS
Spencer

Hamler

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* FIELD GOALS
McManus
TEAM
OPPONENTS
McManus:
OPP:

Cmp$% Yds/Att TD  TD$
236 60.5 6.21 1 2.6
256 52.9 7.53 2 5.9
492 56.9 6.83 3 4.2
560 69.0 ©6.67 4 4.8

() (49G, 58N, 28G)
(47N, 44B, 42N, 25G) (21G)

No. Yds Avg Long TD
34 148 4.4 25 1
7 24 3.4 10 0
4 20 5.0 13 0
1 9 9.0 9 0
2 5 2.5 3 0
3 5 1.7 3 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
52 211 4.1 25 1
56 239 4.3 59 1
No. Yds Avg Long TD
9 138 15.3 31 2
8 118 14.8 25 0
6 53 8.8 17 0
5 22 4.4 16t 1
3 66 22.0 45 0
3 48 16.0 18 0
2 23 11.5 18 0
1 12 12.0 12 0
1 11 11.0 11 0
1 7 7.0 7 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
1 -6 -6.0 -6 0
41 492 12.0 45 3
58 560 9.7 84t 4
No. Yds Avg Long TD
1 37 37.0 37 0
1 37 37.0 37 0
1 24 24.0 24 0
No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
9 413 45.9 41.0 0 4 56 0
9 413 45.9 41.0 0 4 56 0
9 413 45.9 40.2 1 4 66 0
Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
4 3 31 7.8 9 0
4 3 31 7.8 9 0
5 1 44 8.8 18 O
No. Yds Avg Long TD
2 38 19.0 22 0
1 18 18.0 18 0
3 56 18.7 22 0
4 107 26.8 49 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
6/ 0 1/ 1 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 1
/0 1/ 1 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 1
6/ 0 2/ 2 0/ 0 0/ 3 0/0

Long Sack/Lost Rating

31 1/ 8 87.2
45 6/ 53 84.9
45 7/ 61 86.1
84t 2/ 12 98.3



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

OFFENSE

GAMES (Won-Lost)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed

Pct Completed
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES

Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles

Opp Fum Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns
EXTRA-PT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS
FIELD GOALS/FGA
POINTS SCORED

DEFENSE
POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
OPP YARDS GAINED
Avg per Game
OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Sacked
Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg return
OPP KICKOFFEF RET
Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns

Miami

0-2
48
12
31

5

679

339.

186

93.
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3.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

OFFENSE

GAMES (Won-Lost)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed

Pct Completed
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES

Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles

Opp Fum Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns
EXTRA-PT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS
FIELD GOALS/FGA
POINTS SCORED

DEFENSE
POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
OPP YARDS GAINED
Avg per Game
OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Sacked
Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg return
OPP KICKOFFEF RET
Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns

L.V.

2-0
51
15
29

7

747

373.

249

124.

66

3.

498

249.

68
50

73.

521
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0
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3

1
0
0

33:45
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4

4

0
8/8
0/0
4/4
68
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2
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

OFFENSE

GAMES (Won-Lost)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed

Pct Completed
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES

Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles

Opp Fum Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns
EXTRA-PT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS
FIELD GOALS/FGA
POINTS SCORED

DEFENSE
POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
OPP YARDS GAINED
Avg per Game
OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Sacked
Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg return
OPP KICKOFFEF RET
Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns

Wash.

1-1
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4
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197
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0
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49

486

243.

w ~ = o U1 ©
O W worNOO

O WNhUTOoO R WwwWwL

Clev.

1-1
43
20
19

4

740

370.

353

176.

62

5.

387

193.

62
37

59.

408

Iy w N
DS O o DN

Y
-
N BN WYY O OO O JMN WL

555

277.

.0

Det.
0-2
44
15
24

5
733

366.

227

113.

50

4.

506

253.

= O1 N oo UNwOO

.0

Ariz.

2-0
51
21
25

5

842

421.

340

170.

68

5.

502

251.

78
52

66.

516
5
14

=
O WHE DS Joy OO

.6

Car.
0-2
46
13
31

815

407.

216

108.

54

599

299.

76
55

72.

636

37

NN

ul

N
O J O I b Oo

H
NG
N

O N OYOODOON

519

IS

~J = N
P NORFR ONOOUEOWWwWo o

.9

.2

NY-J
0-2
32
18

531

265.

156

78.

44

375

187.

67
42

62.

394

NY-J
48
11
29

763

381.

280

140.

61

483

241.

.0

.6

Ind.
1-1
51
16
27

799
399.
239
1109.
62

560

280.
71
55
7.

577

Ind.
38
29

16

416

208.

171
85.
41

245
122.

O WkrEH dKF OO



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

OFFENSE Dal. Sea. T.B. Denv.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-1 2-0 1-1 0-2
FIRST DOWNS 57 44 43 42
Rushing 18 16 12 11
Passing 34 26 21 24
Penalty 5 2 10 7
YDS GAINED (tot) 950 812 649 642
Avg per Game 475.0 406.0 324.5 321.
RUSHING (net) 261 238 208 211
Avg per Game 130.5 119.0 104.0 105.
Rushes 58 50 48 52
Yards per Rush 4.5 4.8 4.3
PASSING (net) 689 574 441 431
Avg per Game 344.5 287.0 220.5 215.
Passes Att. 88 63 71 72
Completed 59 52 46 41
Pct Completed 67.0 82.5 064.8 56.
Yards Gained 716 610 456 492
Sacked 4 5 3 7
Yards Lost 27 36 15 61
Had intercepted 0 1 3 1
Yards Opp Ret 0 43 97 24
Opp TDs on Int 0 1 1 0
PUNTS 5 8 9 9
Avg Yards 39.8 48.9 44.9 45.
PUNT RETURNS 2 2 2
Avg Return 11.5 17.5 0.0
Returned for TD 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 7 5 1
Avg Return 22.0 26.4 0.0 1
Returned for TD 0 0 0
PENALTIES 14 15 14
Yards Penalized 125 114 140 8
FUMBLES BY 4 1 3
Fumbles Lost 3 0 2
Opp Fumbles 0 1 3
Opp Fum Lost 0 1 2
POSS. TIME (avg) 25:17 30:58 27:03 28:56
TOUCHDOWNS 7 10 7 4
Rushing 5 1 4 1
Passing 2 9 3 3
Returns 0 0 0 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 6/6 10/10 6/6 3/3
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/1 0/0 0/1 1/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/4 1/1 2/3 2/3
POINTS SCORED 57 73 54 35
DEFENSE Dal. Sea. T.B. Denv.
POINTS ALLOWED 59 55 51 42
OPP FIRST DOWNS 45 57 42 45
Rushing 16 9 10 10
Passing 27 45 28 32
Penalty 2 3 4 3
OPP YARDS GAINED 802 970 698 787
Avg per Game 401.0 485.0 349.0 393.
OPP RUSHING (net) 266 139 169 239
Avg per Game 133.0 69.5 84.5 119.
Rushes 74 46 58 56
Yards per Rush 3.6 3.0 2.9
OPP PASSING (net) 536 831 529 548
Avg per Game 268.0 415.5 264.5 274.
Passes Att. 68 98 73 84
Completed 44 67 52 58
Pct Completed 64.7 68.4 71.2 69
Sacked 2 3 6
Yards Lost 12 16 36 12
INTERCEPTED BY 1 2 2 1
Yards Returned 0 0 2 37
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 0 2 6 5
Avg return 0.0 4.0 9.7
OPP KICKOFFEF RET 4 4 0
Avg return 20.5 24.8 0.0 2
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 6 7 6
Rushing 2 3 3
Passing 4 3 2
Returns 0 1 1
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46
18
27

788
394.
341
170.
67

447

223.
50
39
78.

488

Balt.
22
38

25

610

305.

189
94.
44

421
210.

ONON I O



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

OFFENSE NFL/Avg
GAMES (Won-Lost) -———
FIRST DOWNS 46.0
Rushing 14.4
Passing 27.2
Penalty 4.4
YDS GAINED (tot) 743.8
Avg per Game 371.9
RUSHING (net) 246.5
Avg per Game 123.2
Rushes 56.3
Yards per Rush 4.4
PASSING (net) 497.4
Avg per Game 248.7
Passes Att. 71.0
Completed 47.1
Pct Completed 66.4
Yards Gained 526.3
Sacked 4.4
Yards Lost 28.9
Had intercepted 1.4
Yards Opp Ret 17.3
Opp TDs on Int 0.1
PUNTS 7.0
Avg Yards 46.1
PUNT RETURNS 2.8
Avg Return 8.0
Returned for TD 0.0
KICKOFF RETURNS 3.4
Avg Return 23.5
Returned for TD 0.0
PENALTIES 11.8
Yards Penalized 108.2
FUMBLES BY 2.1
Fumbles Lost 0.9
Opp Fumbles 2.1
Opp Fum Lost 0.9
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:00
TOUCHDOWNS 5.8
Rushing 2.3
Passing 3.4
Returns 0.1
EXTRA POINTS (tot) 95%
Kicks Made/2Pt 50%
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/4
POINTS SCORED 50.3
DEFENSE NFL/Avg
POINTS ALLOWED 50.3
OPP FIRST DOWNS 46.0
Rushing 14.4
Passing 27.2
Penalty 4.4
OPP YARDS GAINED 743.8
Avg per Game 371.9
OPP RUSHING (net) 246.5
Avg per Game 123.2
Rushes 56.3
Yards per Rush 4.4
OPP PASSING (net) 497.4
Avg per Game 248.7
Passes Att. 71.0
Completed 47.1
Pct Completed 66.4
Sacked 4.4
Yards Lost 28.9
INTERCEPTED BY 1.4
Yards Returned 17.3
Returned for TD 0.1
OPP PUNT RETURNS 2.8
Avg return 8.0
OPP KICKOFFEF RET 3.4
Avg return 23.5
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 5.8
Rushing 2.3
Passing 3.4
Returns 0.1



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference

Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Balt. 5 2 13 2T 5 3
Buff. 1 12 *1 4 2 9
Cin. 14 13 12 11 15 4
Cleve. 9 1 15 7 4 14
Denver 15 11 14 10 7 12
Hou. 13 15 7 9 16 2
Ind. 4 10 2 *1 3 *1
Jax 11 6 11 12 6 16
K.C. S 4 9 15 13 11
L.V. 8 9 6 14 8T 15
L.A.-C 2 3 5 6 10 6
Miami 12 14 8 16 14 13
N.E. 3 5 3 5 8T 5
Jets 16 16 16 8 12 8
Pitt. 7 8 4 2T *1 7
Tenn. 10 7 10 13 11 10
National Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 5 3 8 3 8 4
Atl. 3 14 1 15 4 15
Car. 6 9 3 9 9 6
Chi. 11 5 14 10 5 11
Dallas 2 6 2 12 11 13
Det. 8 8 7 13 16 5
G.B. *1 *1 4 6 7 7
Rams 4 2 6 11 10 9T
Minn. 15 10 16 14 15 14
N.O. 10 13 9 4 3 8
Giants 14 16 10 1 13 1
Phil. 13 15 11 5 12 3
S.F. 9 4 13 2 14 2
Sea. 7 7 5 16 1 16
T.B. 12 11 12 7 2 12
Wash. 16 12 15 8 [ 9T
National Football League
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 6 5 13 7 15 8
Atl. 4 28 2 31 9 31
Balt. 12 4 24 2T 7 6
Buff. 3 22 *1 5 3 20
Car. 9 19 4 15 19 10
Chi. 23 9T 29 16 11 19
Cin. 26 26 22 22 30 7
Cleve. 16 2 28 17 6 27
Dallas 2 11 3 24 21 23
Denver 27 21 26 21 14 25
Det. 17 18 11 28 32 9
G.B. *1 *1 5 10 13 13
Hou. 24 30 16 20 31 3
Ind. 11 16 7 *1 5 *1
Jax 20 12 21 23 10 30
K.C. 13 8 18 27 27 24
L.V. 15 15 15 26 16T 29
L.A.-C 7 6 12 14 18 12
Rams 5 3 9 18 20 17T
Miami 22 27 17 30 29 26
Minn. 30 20 32 29 28 28
N.E. 8 9T 8 11T 16T 11
N.O. 21 25 14 8 8 15T
Giants 29 32 19 4 24 2
Jets 32 31 30 19 25 15T
Phil. 28 29 23 9 22 5
Pitt. 14 14 10 2T *1 14
S.F. 19 7 27 6 26 4
Sea. 10 17 6 32 2 32
T.B. 25 23 25 11T 4 21
Tenn. 18 13 20 25 23 22
Wash. 31 24 31 13 12 17T

T = Tied for position
League Leader

*
Il



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

)

ombined Offense/Defense Rank

Points per Game Differential

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
BAL 5 2 2 4 13 3 1t 16
BUF 1 1 12 11 1 1 1t 8
CIN 14 16 13 15 12 16 6 11
CLE 9 7 1 1 15 13 14 3
DEN 15 14 11 9 14 14 8 14
HOU 13 8 15 6 7 10 12 15
IND 4 6 10 10 2 4 16 5
JAC 11 4 6 3 11 9 13 13
KC S 9 4 2 9 12 1t 1
LV 8 11 9 13 6 6 1t 6
LAC 2 10 3 8 5 5 10t 12
MIA 12 13 14 12 8 11 15 9
NE 3 3 5 7 3 2 10t 7
NYJ 16 15 16 16 16 15 9 10
PIT 7 5 8 5 4 8 7 4
TEN 10 12 7 14 10 7 1t 2
AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
BAL 2t 3 5 8 3 2 6 6
BUF 4 6 2 4 9 5 11 7
CIN 11 13 15 13 4 13 8 12
CLE 7 4 4 2 14 6 14t 8
DEN 10 8 7 7 12 9 13 15
HOU 9 9 16 16 2 8 14t 4
IND 1 1 3 5 1 1 2 1
JAC 12 14 6 3 16 15 5 13
KC 15 12 13 9 11 12 4 3
LV 14 15 8t 11 15 14 9 16
LAC © 5 10 12 6 4 12 11
MIA 16 16 14 14 13 16 14t 9
NE 5 10 8t © 5 11 1 10
NYJ 8 7 12 10 8 7 10 5
PIT 2t 2 1 1 7 3 3 2
TEN 13 11 11 15 10 10 7 14
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

C

(

(

n x

)

Net Yards per Game Differential

(1)
11

6t
12
13
14
3t
9t
3t
3t
9t

16
15
6t

11t
9t
3t

15
3t
9t
6t

11t

15

1t
1t
1t
13
14t
10t
10t
1t
1t
1t
12
14t
1t
14t

1t

3t
3t

12t
10t
12t
1t
6t
10t
8t
12t
12t
1t
12t
6t
8t

14t

12
13
14t
16

11

4t
4t

13
10

12
15
16

14
11
3

(M)

13

15t

(N)
11
14

R e Y
AN wWoZF

J—
N> I W oo o

=
= ooy an

11

(0) (P)
8 1
10 3
3t 10
12 11
11 15
7 13t
3t 9
5 4t
14 4t
15 2
9 13t
1 12
6 7
13 16
16 6
2 8
(0) (P)
8 1
10 8
13 10
11 16
7 6
2 15
4 4
9 12
6 5
3 13
12 2
5 11
16 9
15 14
1 3
14 7

(Q)
1t
13
9t
16
12
11

1t
1t
1t
9t
1t
15
1t
1t
14

(R) (S)
1 3
5 2
12 14
14 7
11 13
16 12
6 1
9 11
2 8
4 9
10 5
13 15
7t 6
15 16
3 4
7t 10



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

ombined Offense/Defense Rank
) Points per Game Differential
) Net Yards per Game Differential

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
ARI 5 11 3 4 8 11 9 7 4
ATL 3 7 14 14 1 5 4 3 5
CAR 6 6 9 12 3 6 10 10 6
CHI 11 13 5 6 14 13 12 9 7t
DAL 2 3 6 8 2 4 1t 6 1t
DET 8 10 8 7 7 9 11 8 7t
GB 1 1 1 1 4 3 1t 1 1t
LAR 4 4 2 9 6 1 8 4 3
MIN 15 8 10 3 16 10 16 14 14t
NO 10 9 13 13 9 7 5 2 7t
NYG 14 14 16 16 10 14 13 12 13
PHI 13 15 15 11 11 16 15 13 7t
SF 9 5 4 2 13 8 7 15 16
SEA 7 2 7 5 5 2 6 11 7t
TB 12 12 11 10 12 12 14 5 12
WAS 16 16 12 15 15 15 1t 16 14t
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
ARI 3 10 8 14 4 7 13t 2 1t
ATL 15 16 4 6 15 16 13t 9 14t
CAR 9 11 9 12 6 11 9 16 5
CHI 10 7 5 11 11 5 ot 8 9
DAL 12 9 11 4 13 13 10 14 7
DET 13 14 16 16 5 8 13t 13 13
GB 6 13 7 15 7 12 2 3 6
LAR 11 8 10 13 9t 4 ot 11 11
MIN 14 12 15 7 14 14 11 15 14t
NO 4 1 3 3 8 6 5 6 12
NYG 1 6 13 10 1 3 3 4 1t
PHI 5 4 12 5 3 10 13t 7 10
SF 2 2 14 8 2 1 12 10 8
SEA 16 15 1 2 1l6 15 8 12 16
B 7 5 2 1 12 9 4 5 4
WAS 8 3 6 9 9t 2 1 1 3
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

C

(

(

n x

~

=
R Wk ONSJg

= =
g N OO
t t

13t
13t

16

11t

11t

11t

11t
16

15
8
4

=

1t
10

6t
11
12t
6t
1t
12t
12t
1t
12t
12t
1t
1t
6t

6t
6t

13t
13t
10t

2t

10t
13t
13t
10t

2t

6t
9

(L)
12
6t

14t

14t

13
5

(M)
10

14

11
1t
3

(N)
5
11
2
10
16

12
15
14

13

~J O >

14

(0)
5
ot
7
9t

11

12

16

13

14

15

12
10
15

(P)
7t
3

10

12t
5t

12t

5t
11

16
15

7t
14

(Q)
14t
1t
1t
8t
8t
16
1t
8t
1t
1t
8t
8t
1t
1t
14t
8t

(Q)
11t
11t
11t

10
11t

4t
11t
4t
4t
4t

4t
11t
9

(R)
3
11t
13
6
9
14
1
2
15
8
11t
16
5
4
7
10

(S)
2
11t
5
9
3
13
1
4
16
7
11t
10
6
15
8
14



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm

BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
HOU
IND
JAC
KC

LV

LAC
MIA
NE

NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB

LAR
MIN
NO

NYG
PHI
SF

SEA

= A
>
@)

OOz XRgHID OHEHOQWX®

(A)

12

3
26
16
27
24
11
20
13
15

5
22

8
32
14
18

6

4

9
23

2
17

1

5
30
21
29
28
19
10
25
31

(B)

4

3
32
14
27
16
13
10
17
22
20
25

5
30
12
23
21
11

9
26

5
19

1

6
15
18
28
29

8

2
24
31

(C)
4
22
26
2
21
30
16
12
8
15
6
27
9t
31
14
13
5
28
19
9t
11
18
1
3
20
25
32
29
7
17
23
24

(D)
7
23
28
2
20
15t
22
6
5
25
19
24
17
29
9
26
8
30
21
11
13
12
1
14
4
27
32
18
3
10
15t
31

(E
24

1
22
28
26
16

-
21
18
15
12
17

8
30
10
20
13

2

4
29

3
11

5

9
32
14
19
23
27

6
25
31

) (F)

5

2
32
24
28
17

7
16
22
13

8
21

4
29
15
14
23
10
11
26

9
19

6

1
20
12
27
31
18

3
25
30

Total Yards per Game
Yards per Play
Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards
Passing Net Yards

Passing,

Percent Had Intercepted

(G)
1t
1t
9

26
12
23
29t
24
1t
1t
15t
28
15t
14
11
1t
20
10
21
25
1t
22
1t
19
32
13
27
31
18
15t
29t
1t

per Game
per Play

Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency

Fourth Down Efficiency

Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average
Points per Game
Field Goal Percentage

(H)
32
14
17

27

31
9t

25

11
18
15
13
16

19

22
21
12
20

28

24
26
29
23
9t
30

(I)
l6t

11t
23t
25t
27
6t
14t
6t
6t
14t
13

32
28
11t
6t
10
let
18t
2t
18t
2t

29t
18t
25t
18t
31

18t
23t
29t

14
8t
15
20t
29t
27
31

8t

18
23

28
26

13
10

19
20t
16

29t
11t
22
11t
24t
24t
17
32

1t
1t
1t
23t
25t
18t
18t
1t
1t
1t
22
25t
1t
25t
14t
1t
1t
21
18t
14t
23t
25t
14t
1t
25t
25t
1t
25t
25t
1t
1t
14t

(L)
10

4t
18t
16

4t
11
27t

23
25
27t
31t
17
20
24
13t
18t
27t

13t
26

13t
31t

21

12

27t
22

(M)
12
27

31t
24
20
14
26

15
10
31t
11
18

28
19
21

16

25

23
13

22

17

30
29

(N)
20
23

16
13
19
22
25
18
30
10

12
15
21
11
26

24
32

27
31
29
14
28

17
9

(0)
14
16
Tt
26
17t
12
7t

29
30
15

10
28
31

11
20t
17t
20t
22

13
23
32
19
24

25

27
6

(P)
3
ot

23
25
30
27t

18
8t
8t

27t
26
15t
31
14
17
12t

19

21t
8t

21t

8t
20

6t
32
27t
15t

12t
24

1t
28t
16t
32
25t
18t
15
1t
1t
1t
16t
1t
31
1t
1t
30
25t
1t
1t
18t
18t
28t
1t
18t
1t
1t
18t
18t
1t
1t
25t
18t



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

(G)

(H)

BAL 2t 5 7 15 6 2 11 12
BUF 5 12 3 9 20 9 23 13
CIN 22 25 30 26t 7 26 16 22
CLE 17 8 6 5 27 11 26t 16
DEN 21 16 14 13 25 16 25 30
HOU 20 19 31 31 3 15 26t 8
IND 1 1 5 11 1 1 2 1
JAC 23 26 10 8 30 29 8 28
KC 27 23 27 20 24 24 7 7
LV 26 30 1ot 24 29 27 20t 31
LAC 14 11 18 25 12 5 24 19
MIA 30 32 29 28 26 32 26t 17
NE 11t 20 1let 12 11 23 1 18
NYJ 19 15 25 21 15t 14 22 9t
PIT 2t 2 1 1 14 4 3t 3
TEN 25 22 23 29 22 18 12 29
ARI 7 18 15 26t 8 13 26t 4
ATL 31 31 9 10 31 31 26t 20
CAR 15 21 19 22 10 21 17 32
CHI 16 13 11 19 19 10 13t 15
DAL 24 17 21 6 23 25 18 26
DET 28 28 32 32 9 17 26t 25
GB 10 27 13 30 13 22 5 5
LAR 18 14 20 23 17t 8 13t 23
MIN 29 24 28 14 28 28 19 27
NO 8 3 8 4 15t 12 10 11
NYG 4 10 24 18 2 7 6 6
PHI 9 722 7 5 20 26t 14
SF 6 4 26 16 4 3 20t 21
SEA 32 29 2 3 32 30 15 24
TB 11t 9 4 2 21 19 9 9t
WAS 13 6o 12 17 17t 6 3t 2
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(R) Points per Game Differential
(S) Net Yards per Game Differential

(I)
4
10t
6t
29
14t
25t

24
21t
18t
6t
27t
6t
18t
10t
21t
2t
30t
10t
17
14t
27t
13
21t
30t
25t
2t
18t
16
32
6t
5

(J)
2
9

20
22

17

21
16
32
18
23t

28
15
31

19
23t

23t

23t
12
11
23t
30
10
14
29
13
7

(K)
4t
4t
9t
24t
19t
24t

1t
11t
19t
le6t
24t
24t

1t
24t
11t
16t
11t
11t

1t
24t
24t
19t

4t

9t
19t
24t
24t
19t

4t

11t
le6t

(L)
13t
13t
16
27
21
18t

1t

3t
25
30

31
15
20
29
24
12
17
22
26
28

1t

3t
32
18t

11

10
8t
8t

23
7

(M)
10
9
32
31
23
15
16
14
18
25
30
3
27
22
11
4t
6
17
1t
29
13
24
28
19
7
8
21
12
26
20
1t
4t

(N)
19t
25
24
11
16t
18
10

3
6t

15
26

2
28
29

1
21

22

31

27
19t
6t
12
13
23
let
32
14
30

(0)
14
17
22
19
12

2
5

16

11

20

30
28

25

27
6t
29
10
15
32
18
21

6t
24
13
26
23
31

(P)
1
13
l6t
29
10
28
8
19
9
20
3t
18
14
24
6t
12
2
32
27
3t
25
30
21t
3t
31
23
11
26
6t
21t
16t
15

8t
20t
8t
20t

20t
20t
16t

20t
18
2t
20t
4t
8t
20t
20t
20t
20t

19
20t
2t
8t
20t
8t
8t
8t
4t
8t
20t
16t

13t
30t

13t

24t
26
12
19
27

28
17
24t
30t
8t

16
20

27t
14
26
24

23
17
19

30
10
31

22

20t
11
16

25

32
13
20t
18
12
29
15
27t



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY,

SEPTEMBER 21,

2020

AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team

Buffalo

L.A. Chargers
New England
Indianapolis
Baltimore
Kansas City
Pittsburgh
Las Vegas
Cleveland

) Tennessee

) Jacksonville
)  Miami

) Houston
)

)

)

N =

R P P OO0 Joy 0rdbd W
W N R O——— — — — — —

=

Cincinnati
Denver
N.Y. Jets

AFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team

1) Indianapolis
2t) Baltimore
2t) Pittsburgh

4) Buffalo

5) New England

o) L.A. Chargers

7) Cleveland

8) N.Y. Jets

9) Houston

10) Denver

11) Cincinnati

12) Jacksonville

13) Tennessee

14) Las Vegas

15) Kansas City
)

Miami

Total
928
841
821
799
788
783
759
747
740
731
721
679
664
648
642
531

Total
416
610
610
664
698
709
734
763
776
787
796
799
803
812
839
881

Rushing Passing

209 719
338 503
284 537
239 560
341 447
291 492
250 509
249 498
353 387
253 478
256 465
186 493
169 495
190 458
211 431
156 375

Rushing Passing

171 245
189 421
133 477
151 513
241 457
247 462
179 555
280 483
396 380
239 548
370 426
211 588
272 531
241 571
301 538
328 553

Total
464.0
420.
410.
399.
394,
391.
379.
373.
370.
365.
360.
339.
332.
324.
321.
265.

OO OO U uuoro U oo U oG

Total
208.
305.
305.
332.
349.
354.
367.
381.
388.
393.
398.
399.
401.
406.
419.
440.

U1 o1 O U o1 O OO Uro Uro oo oo

Rushing Passing

104.5 359.5
169.0 251.5
142.0 268.5
119.5 280.0
170.5 223.5
145.5 246.0
125.0 254.5
124.5 249.0
176.5 193.5
126.5 239.0
128.0 232.5
93.0 246.5
84.5 247.5
95.0 229.0
105.5 215.5
78.0 187.5

Rushing Passing

85.5 122.5
94.5 210.5
66.5 238.5
75.5 256.5
120.5 228.5
123.5 231.0
89.5 277.5
140.0 241.5
198.0 190.0
119.5 274.0
185.0 213.0
105.5 294.0
136.0 265.5
120.5 285.5
150.5 269.0
164.0 276.5



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Green Bay 1010 417 593 505.0 208.5 296.5
2) Dallas 950 261 689 475.0 130.5 344.5
3) Atlanta 886 185 701 443.0 92.5 350.5
4) L.A. Rams 871 344 527 435.5 172.0 263.5
5) Arizona 842 340 502 421.0 170.0 251.0
6) Carolina 815 216 599 407.5 108.0 299.5
7) Seattle 812 238 574 406.0 119.0 287.0
8) Detroit 733 227 506 366.5 113.5 253.0
9) San Francisco 725 305 420 362.5 152.5 210.0
10) New Orleans 695 194 501 347.5 97.0 250.5
11) Chicago 667 284 383 333.5 142.0 191.5
12) Tampa Bay 649 208 441 324.5 104.0 220.5
13) Philadelphia 628 178 450 314.0 89.0 225.0
14) N.Y. Giants 586 104 482 293.0 52.0 241.0
15) Minnesota 557 214 343 278.5 107.0 171.5
16) Washington 555 197 358 277.5 98.5 179.0

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) N.Y. Giants 653 276 377 326.5 138.0 188.5
2) San Francisco 681 284 397 340.5 142.0 198.5
3) Arizona 682 240 442 341.0 120.0 221.0
4) New Orleans 685 202 483 342.5 101.0 241.5
5) Philadelphia 688 271 417 344.0 135.5 208.5
6) Green Bay 689 223 466 344.5 111.5 233.0
7) Tampa Bay 698 169 529 349.0 84.5 264.5
8) Washington 703 217 486 351.5 108.5 243.0
9) Carolina 711 255 456 355.5 127.5 228.0
10) Chicago 721 213 508 360.5 106.5 254.0
11) L.A. Rams 743 257 486 371.5 128.5 243.0
12) Dallas 802 266 536 401.0 133.0 268.0
13) Detroit 851 408 443 425.5 204.0 221.5
14) Minnesota 876 309 567 438.0 154.5 283.5
15) Atlanta 953 209 744 476.5 104.5 372.0
16) Seattle 970 139 831 485.0 69.5 415.5



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Green Bay 1010 417 593 505.0 208.5 296.5
2) Dallas 950 261 689 475.0 130.5 344.5
3) Buffalo 928 209 719 464.0 104.5 359.5
4) Atlanta 886 185 701 443.0 92.5 350.5
5) L.A. Rams 871 344 527 435.5 172.0 263.5
6) Arizona 842 340 502 421.0 170.0 251.0
7) L.A. Chargers 841 338 503 420.5 169.0 251.5
8) New England 821 284 537 410.5 142.0 268.5
9) Carolina 815 216 599 407.5 108.0 299.5
10) Seattle 812 238 574 406.0 119.0 287.0
11) 1Indianapolis 799 239 560 399.5 119.5 280.0
12) Baltimore 788 341 447 394.0 170.5 223.5
13) Kansas City 783 291 492 391.5 145.5 246.0
14) Pittsburgh 759 250 509 379.5 125.0 254.5
15) Las Vegas 747 249 498 373.5 124.5 249.0
16) Cleveland 740 353 387 370.0 176.5 193.5
17) Detroit 733 227 506 366.5 113.5 253.0
18) Tennessee 731 253 478 365.5 126.5 239.0
19) San Francisco 725 305 420 362.5 152.5 210.0
20) Jacksonville 721 256 465 360.5 128.0 232.5
21) New Orleans 695 194 501 347.5 97.0 250.5
22) Miami 679 186 493 339.5 93.0 246.5
23) Chicago 667 284 383 333.5 142.0 191.5
24) Houston 664 169 495 332.0 84.5 247.5
25) Tampa Bay 649 208 441 324.5 104.0 220.5
26) Cincinnati 648 190 458 324.0 95.0 229.0
27) Denver 642 211 431 321.0 105.5 215.5
28) Philadelphia 628 178 450 314.0 89.0 225.0
29) N.Y. Giants 586 104 482 293.0 52.0 241.0
30) Minnesota 557 214 343 278.5 107.0 171.5
31) Washington 555 197 358 277.5 98.5 179.0
32) N.Y. Jets 531 156 375 265.5 78.0 187.5
NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Indianapolis 416 171 245 208.0 85.5 122.5
2t) Baltimore 610 189 421 305.0 94.5 210.5
2t) Pittsburgh 610 133 477 305.0 66.5 238.5
4) N.Y. Giants 653 276 377 326.5 138.0 188.5
5) Buffalo 664 151 513 332.0 75.5 256.5
6) San Francisco 681 284 397 340.5 142.0 198.5
7) Arizona 682 240 442 341.0 120.0 221.0
8) New Orleans 685 202 483 342.5 101.0 241.5
9) Philadelphia 688 271 417 344.0 135.5 208.5
10) Green Bay 689 223 466 344.5 111.5 233.0
11t) New England 698 241 457 349.0 120.5 228.5
11t) Tampa Bay 698 169 529 349.0 84.5 264.5
13) Washington 703 217 486 351.5 108.5 243.0
14) L.A. Chargers 709 247 462 354.5 123.5 231.0
15) Carolina 711 255 456 355.5 127.5 228.0
16) Chicago 721 213 508 360.5 106.5 254.0
17) Cleveland 734 179 555 367.0 89.5 277.5
18) L.A. Rams 743 257 486 371.5 128.5 243.0
19) N.Y. Jets 763 280 483 381.5 140.0 241.5
20) Houston 776 396 380 388.0 198.0 190.0
21) Denver 787 239 548 393.5 119.5 274.0
22) Cincinnati 796 370 426 398.0 185.0 213.0
23) Jacksonville 799 211 588 399.5 105.5 294.0
24) Dallas 802 266 536 401.0 133.0 268.0
25) Tennessee 803 272 531 401.5 136.0 265.5
26) Las Vegas 812 241 571 406.0 120.5 285.5
27) Kansas City 839 301 538 419.5 150.5 269.0
28) Detroit 851 408 443 425.5 204.0 221.5
29) Minnesota 876 309 567 438.0 154.5 283.5
30) Miami 881 328 553 440.5 164.0 276.5
31) Atlanta 953 209 744 476.5 104.5 372.0
32) Seattle 970 139 831 485.0 69.5 415.5



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) Baltimore 2 3 5 0 1 1 = +4
2) Tennessee 2 1 3 0 0 0 = +3
3t) Kansas City 2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
3t) New England 4 0 4 1 1 2 = +2
5t) L.A. Chargers 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
5t) N.Y. Jets 1 2 3 1 1 2 = +1
5t) Pittsburgh 3 1 4 1 2 3 = +1
8t) Indianapolis 3 0 3 3 0 3 = 0
8t) Jacksonville 2 0 2 2 0 2 = 0
8t) Las Vegas 1 0 1 0 1 1 = 0
11t) Buffalo 1 1 2 0 3 3 = -1
11t) Denver 1 1 2 1 2 3 = -1
11t) Miami 0 2 2 3 0 3 = -1
14t) Cincinnati 1 0 1 1 2 3 = =2
14t) Cleveland 0 2 2 2 2 4 = =2
16) Houston 0 0 0 2 1 3 = -3
Totals 24 14 38 18 16 34 = +4

NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) New Orleans 2 2 4 1 0 1 = +3
2t) Green Bay 2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
2t) Seattle 2 1 3 1 0 1 = +2
2t) Washington 3 1 4 0 2 2 = 42
5t) Atlanta 0 3 3 1 1 2 = +1
5t) Chicago 2 1 3 2 0 2 = +1
5t) L.A. Rams 2 1 3 1 1 2 = +1
8t) Arizona 0 2 2 2 0 2 = 0
8t) San Francisco 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
10t) N.Y. Giants 2 1 3 3 1 4 = -1
10t) Tampa Bay 2 2 4 3 2 5 = -1
12t) Carolina 1 1 2 2 2 4 = =2
12t) Dallas 1 0 1 0 3 3 = =2
12t) Detroit 0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
15) Minnesota 1 0 1 4 0 4 = -3
16) Philadelphia 0 1 1 4 2 6 = =5
Totals 21 16 37 27 14 41 = -4

NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) Baltimore 2 3 5 0 1 1 = +4
2t) Tennessee 2 1 3 0 0 0 = +3
2t) New Orleans 2 2 4 1 0 1 = +3
4t) Kansas City 2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
4t) New England 4 0 4 1 1 2 = +2
4t) Green Bay 2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
4t) Seattle 2 1 3 1 0 1 = +2
4t) Washington 3 1 4 0 2 2 = 42
9t) L.A. Chargers 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
9t) N.Y. Jets 1 2 3 1 1 2 = +1
9t) Pittsburgh 3 1 4 1 2 3 = +41
9t) Atlanta 0 3 3 1 1 2 = +1
9t) Chicago 2 1 3 2 0 2 = +1
9t) L.A. Rams 2 1 3 1 1 2 = +1
15t) Indianapolis 3 0 3 3 0 3 = 0
15t) Jacksonville 2 0 2 2 0 2 = 0
15t) Las Vegas 1 0 1 0 1 1 = 0
15t) Arizona 0 2 2 2 0 2 = 0
15t) San Francisco 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
20t) Buffalo 1 1 2 0 3 3 = -1
20t) Denver 1 1 2 1 2 3 = -1
20t) Miami 0 2 2 3 0 3 = -1
20t) N.Y. Giants 2 1 3 3 1 4 = -1
20t) Tampa Bay 2 2 4 3 2 5 = -1
25t) Cincinnati 1 0 1 1 2 3 = =2
25t) Cleveland 0 2 2 2 2 4 = =2
25t) Carolina 1 1 2 2 2 4 = =2
25t) Dallas 1 0 1 0 3 3 = =2
25t) Detroit 0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
30t) Houston 0 0 0 2 1 3 = -3
30t) Minnesota 1 0 1 4 0 4 = -3
32) Philadelphia 0 1 1 4 2 6 = -5
Totals 45 30 75 45 30 75 0



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts
1t) Jacksonville 7 44
1t) Tennessee 7 43
3) Cleveland [ 34
4) Houston 5 30
5) Las Vegas 8 48
6t) Baltimore 9 48
6t) New England 9 44
8t) Kansas City 7 36
8t) Miami 7 33
8t) Pittsburgh 7 33
11t) Buffalo 10 41
11t) L.A. Chargers 6 30
13) Indianapolis 9 34
14) Denver 7 27
15) Cincinnati 5 20
16) N.Y. Jets 4 16

AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts
1) Pittsburgh 7 22
2) L.A. Chargers 3 9
3t) Denver 6 26
3t) Houston 8 40
5) N.Y. Jets 11 48
0) Buffalo 7 35
7) Cincinnati 8 41
8t) Baltimore 3 16
8t) Jacksonville 9 44
10) Cleveland 10 55
11) Las Vegas 7 40
12t) Indianapolis 4 25
12t) New England 4 22
12t) Tennessee 8 44
15t) Kansas City 6 37
15t) Miami 6 35
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts
1) Seattle 6 42
2) Tampa Bay 6 37
3) Dallas 10 54
4) Minnesota 9 37
5t) Arizona 8 44
5t) Atlanta 8 38
7t) L.A. Rams 10 50
7t) New Orleans 10 51
7t) Philadelphia 5 26
10t) Carolina 7 33
10t) Detroit 7 34
10t) San Francisco 7 31
10t) Washington 7 30
14) Green Bay 11 52
15) Chicago 6 30
16) N.Y. Giants 6 19

NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts
1) Arizona 7 19
2) Chicago 8 30
3) Dallas 9 39
4t) Minnesota 10 44
4t) San Francisco 4 20
4t) Tampa Bay 10 44
4t) Washington 8 40
8) Detroit 9 45
9) L.A. Rams 7 33
10t) N.Y. Giants 6 33
10t) Seattle 9 42
12) Carolina 7 41
13) Philadelphia 9 51
14) Green Bay 6 40
15) New Orleans 7 44
16) Atlanta 10 65
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Seattle
Jacksonville
Tennessee
Cleveland
Tampa Bay
Houston

Las Vegas
Dallas
Baltimore
Minnesota
New England
Arizona
Atlanta

L.A. Rams
New Orleans
Philadelphia
Carolina
Detroit
Kansas City
Miami
Pittsburgh
San Francisco
Washington
Green Bay
Buffalo
Chicago

L.A. Chargers
Indianapolis
Denver
Cincinnati
N.Y. Giants
N.Y. Jets

Rank Team

1t)
1t)
3)

Arizona
Pittsburgh
L.A. Chargers
Chicago
Dallas
Denver
Houston
Minnesota
San Francisco
Tampa Bay
Washington
N.Y. Jets
Detroit
Buffalo

L.A. Rams
Cincinnati
Baltimore
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Seattle
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Las Vegas
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New England
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Philadelphia
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Miami
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

AFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

New England
Buffalo
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Las Vegas
Cincinnati
Tennessee
Miami
Jacksonville
L.A. Chargers
Baltimore
Cleveland
Denver
Houston
Pittsburgh
N.Y. Jets
Totals

Rank Team

Indianapolis
Baltimore
Cincinnati
L.A. Chargers
New England
Buffalo
Pittsburgh
Denver

Las Vegas
N.Y. Jets
Kansas City
Tennessee
Jacksonville
Houston
Miami
Cleveland
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

58
54
51
51
51
49
49
48
47
47
46
43
42
39
38
32
745

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

23
15
16
17
15
12
13
12
13
20
18
20
11
10
9
9
233

30
32
27
31
29
34
29
31
31
24
27
19
24
28
29
18
443

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

29
38
42
42
42
43
43
45
48
48
49
49
50
51
52
53
724

7
8
21
13
16
10
-
10
16
11
21
15
12
20
25
14
226

16
25
19
29
22
28
28
32
30
29
27
32
29
27
23
36
432

Pen
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THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
12 22 54.5
12 24 50.0

7 23 30.4
14 28 50.0
16 28 57.1
14 32 43.8
14 27 51.9

9 23 39.1
15 24  62.5
12 29 41.4
11 25 44.0

8 20 40.0

8 24 33.3

7 19 36.8
10 27 37.0

9 25 36.0

178 400 44.5

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
7 19 36.8

6 21 28.6
11 24 45.8
13 29 44.8
7 18 38.9

9 23 39.1
13 30 43.3
9 28 32.1
14 24 58.3
14 27 51.9
10 23 43.5
13 23 56.5
11 23 47.8
12 27 44.4
10 20 50.0
14 29 48.3
173 388 44.6

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
2 100.
100.
50.
100.
100.
100.
100.
0.
100.
25.
100.
20.
0.
50.
66.
0.
57.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1t) Dallas

1t) Green Bay

3) L.A. Rams

4) Arizona

5) Atlanta

0) Carolina

7t) Chicago

7t) Detroit

7t) New Orleans

Tt) Philadelphia

7t) Seattle

12) Tampa Bay

13) N.Y. Giants

14t) Minnesota

14t) Washington

16) San Francisco
Totals

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank Team

1t) Arizona

1t) N.Y. Giants

3) Washington

4) Tampa Bay

5) Carolina

6) Green Bay

7) Dallas

8) San Francisco

9) Chicago

10) Philadelphia

11) L.A. Rams

12) New Orleans

13) Detroit

14t) Atlanta

14t) Minnesota

16) Seattle
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
57 18 34
57 20 30
53 22 29
51 21 25
50 9 38
46 13 31
44 14 26
44 15 24
44 13 27
44 14 26
44 16 26
43 12 21
42 6 31
37 13 17
37 12 21
35 9 22
728 227 428

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
37 13 20
37 12 25
41 11 26
42 10 28
43 15 22
44 18 22
45 16 27
46 18 22
47 11 29
48 16 28
49 20 27
51 12 28
52 16 28
55 15 35
55 22 27
57 9 45
749 234 439
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THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
10 25 40.0
12 23 52.2
16 29 55.2
14 31 45.2
15 31 48.4
13 24 54,2
11 27 40.7
12 28 42.9
12 26 46.2
12 26 46.2

6 16 37.5
10 24  41.7
11 28 39.3

5 15 33.3

9 30 30.0

9 24 37.5

177 407 43.5

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
6 23 26.1
17 31 54.8
12 31 38.7
11 26 42.3
11 22 50.0
9 18 50.0
17 34 50.0
12 28 42.9
9 29 31.0
12 30 40.0
10 24  41.7
15 30 50.0
8 23 34.8
10 22 45.5
9 22 40.9
14 26 53.8
182 419 43.4

FOURTH DOWNS
Att Pct
20.
66.
100.
100.
33.
50.
66.
0.
0.
0.
100.
100.
100.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) New England 58 23 30 5 12 22 54.5 2 2 100.0
2t) Dallas 57 18 34 5 10 25 40.0 1 5 20.0
2t) Green Bay 57 20 30 7 12 23 52.2 2 3 66.7
4) Buffalo 54 15 32 7 12 24  50.0 1 1 100.0
5) L.A. Rams 53 22 29 2 16 29 55.2 2 2 100.0
6t) Indianapolis 51 16 27 8 7 23 30.4 2 4 50.0
6t) Kansas City 51 17 31 3 14 28 50.0 2 2 100.0
6t) Las Vegas 51 15 29 7 16 28 57.1 2 2 100.0
6t) Arizona 51 21 25 5 14 31 45.2 2 2 100.0
10) Atlanta 50 9 38 3 15 31 48.4 2 6 33.3
11t) Cincinnati 49 12 34 3 14 32 43.8 5 5 100.0
11t) Tennessee 49 13 29 7 14 27 51.9 1 1 100.0
13) Miami 48 12 31 5 9 23 39.1 0 1 0.0
14t) Jacksonville 47 13 31 3 15 24  62.5 1 1 100.0
14t) L.A. Chargers 477 20 24 3 12 29 41.4 1 4 25.0
l6t) Baltimore 46 18 27 1 11 25 44.0 2 2 100.0
l6t) Carolina 46 13 31 2 13 24 54.2 2 4 50.0
18t) Chicago 44 14 26 4 11 27 40.7 2 3 66.7
18t) Detroit 44 15 24 5 12 28 42.9 0 1 0.0
18t) New Orleans 44 13 27 4 12 26 46.2 0 1 0.0
18t) Philadelphia 44 14 26 4 12 26 46.2 0 3 0.0
18t) Seattle 44 16 26 2 6 16 37.5 1 1 100.0
23t) Cleveland 43 20 19 4 8 20 40.0 1 5 20.0
23t) Tampa Bay 43 12 21 10 10 24 41.7 1 1 100.0
25t) Denver 42 11 24 7 38 24  33.3 0 3 0.0
25t) N.Y. Giants 42 6 31 5 11 28 39.3 4 4 100.0
27) Houston 39 10 28 1 7 19 36.8 1 2 50.0
28) Pittsburgh 38 9 29 0 10 27 37.0 2 3 66.7
29t) Minnesota 37 13 17 7 5 15 33.3 0 1 0.0
29t) Washington 37 12 21 4 9 30 30.0 2 3 66.7
31) San Francisco 35 9 22 4 9 24 37.5 0 2 0.0
32) N.Y. Jets 32 9 18 5 9 25 36.0 0 2 0.0

Totals 1473 460 871 142 355 807 44.0 44 82 53.7
NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Indianapolis 29 7 16 o 7 19 36.8 0 0 -——=
2t) Arizona 37 13 20 4 6 23 26.1 1 3 33.3
2t) N.Y. Giants 37 12 25 0 17 31 54.8 2 2 100.0
4) Baltimore 38 8 25 5 6 21 28.6 0 4 0.0
5) Washington 41 11 26 4 12 31 38.7 2 4 50.0
ot) Cincinnati 42 21 19 2 11 24 45.8 1 4 25.0
6t) L.A. Chargers 42 13 29 0 13 29 44.8 1 1 100.0
6t) New England 42 16 22 4 7 18 38.9 0 0 -
6t) Tampa Bay 42 10 28 4 11 26 42.3 1 3 33.3
10t) Buffalo 43 10 28 5 9 23 39.1 0 1 0.0
10t) Pittsburgh 43 7 28 8 13 30 43.3 1 3 33.3
10t) Carolina 43 15 22 6 11 22 50.0 0 0 -
13) Green Bay 44 18 22 4 9 18 50.0 0 2 0.0
14t) Denver 45 10 32 3 9 28 32.1 2 3 66.7
14t) Dallas 45 16 27 2 17 34 50.0 3 3 100.0
16) San Francisco 46 18 22 6 12 28 42.9 0 2 0.0
17) Chicago 47 11 29 7 9 29 31.0 3 3 100.0
18t) Las Vegas 48 16 30 2 14 24 58.3 1 2 50.0
18t) N.Y. Jets 48 11 29 8 14 27 51.9 1 1 100.0
18t) Philadelphia 48 16 28 4 12 30 40.0 2 3 66.7
21t) Kansas City 49 21 27 1 10 23 43.5 2 3 66.7
21t) Tennessee 49 15 32 2 13 23 56.5 1 2 50.0
21t) L.A. Rams 49 20 27 2 10 24  41.7 1 4 25.0
24) Jacksonville 50 12 29 9 11 23 47.8 1 3 33.3
25t) Houston 51 20 27 4 12 27 44 .4 3 3 100.0
25t) New Orleans 51 12 28 11 15 30 50.0 3 3 100.0
27t) Miami 52 25 23 4 10 20 50.0 1 1 100.0
27t) Detroit 52 16 28 8 8 23 34.8 2 3 66.7
29) Cleveland 53 14 36 3 14 29 48.3 5 5 100.0
30t) Atlanta 55 15 35 5 10 22 45.5 1 3 33.3
30t) Minnesota 55 22 27 6 9 22 40.9 2 3 66.7
32) Seattle 57 9 45 3 14 26 53.8 1 5 20.0

Totals 1473 460 871 142 355 807 44.0 44 82 53.7



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Buffalo 7.54 68 513
2) Baltimore 6.63 59 391
3) Indianapolis 6.29 62 390
4) New England 6.23 06 411
5) Jacksonville 5.78 55 318
6) Kansas City 5.77 62 358
7) Miami 5.75 o0l 351
8) Houston 5.62 53 298
9) Cleveland 5.56 59 328
10) Tennessee 5.48 60 329
11) Las Vegas 5.32 62 330
12) N.Y. Jets 5.08 51 259
13) Denver 5.02 61 306
14) Pittsburgh 4 .84 57 276
15) L.A. Chargers 4.66 64 298
16) Cincinnati 3.57 65 232

TOTAL 5.58 965 5388

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Indianapolis 3.49 41 143
2) Baltimore 4.73 56 265
3) L.A. Chargers 4.74 61 289
4) Cleveland 4.89 65 318
5) Buffalo 4.91 57 280
6) N.Y. Jets 4.98 62 309
7) Tennessee 5.15 6l 314
8) New England 5.36 55 295
9) Kansas City 5.45 62 338
10) Cincinnati 5.53 58 321
11) Pittsburgh 5.76 63 363
12) Denver 5.95 65 387
13) Houston 6.23 60 374
14) Jacksonville 6.47 57 369
15) Las Vegas 6.76 59 399
16) Miami 8.29 62 514

TOTAL 5.59 944 5278



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Minnesota 7.50 48 360
2) L.A. Rams 7.12 65 463
3) Atlanta 7.08 66 467
4) Green Bay 6.82 06 450
5) San Francisco 6.76 51 345
6) Dallas 6.64 72 478
7) Detroit 6.51 59 384
8) Tampa Bay 6.28 57 358
9) New Orleans 6.24 59 368
10) N.Y. Giants 6.07 58 352
11) Chicago 5.88 58 341
12) Arizona 5.608 69 392
13) Seattle 5.41 56 303
14) Philadelphia 5.35 65 348
15) Washington 5.02 56 281
16) Carolina 4.90 ol 299

TOTAL 6.20 966 5989

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) N.Y. Giants 2.53 51 129
2) Tampa Bay 4.39 61 268
3) San Francisco 5.39 66 356
4) New Orleans 5.52 64 353
5) Atlanta 5.99 68 407
6) Washington 6.06 63 382
7) Carolina 6.09 55 335
8) Minnesota 6.15 66 406
9) L.A. Rams 6.32 65 411
10) Dallas 6.49 61 396
11) Arizona 6.56 54 354
12) Seattle 6.81 70 477
13) Philadelphia 6.83 63 430
14) Chicago 6.90 62 428
15) Detroit 7.73 64 495
10) Green Bay 8.74 54 472

TOTAL 6.18 987 6099



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Buffalo 7.54 68 513
2) Minnesota 7.50 48 360
3) L.A. Rams 7.12 65 463
4) Atlanta 7.08 66 467
5) Green Bay 6.82 06 450
6) San Francisco 6.76 51 345
7) Dallas 6.64 72 478
8) Baltimore 6.63 59 391
9) Detroit 6.51 59 384
10) Indianapolis 6.29 62 390
11) Tampa Bay 6.28 57 358
12) New Orleans 6.24 59 368
13) New England 6.23 66 411
14) N.Y. Giants 6.07 58 352
15) Chicago 5.88 58 341
16) Jacksonville 5.78 55 318
17) Kansas City 5.77 62 358
18) Miami 5.75 o0l 351
19) Arizona 5.68 69 392
20) Houston 5.62 53 298
21) Cleveland 5.56 59 328
22) Tennessee 5.48 60 329
23) Seattle 5.41 56 303
24) Philadelphia 5.35 65 348
25) Las Vegas 5.32 62 330
26) N.Y. Jets 5.08 51 259
27) Washington 5.02 56 281
28) Denver 5.02 6l 306
29) Carolina 4.90 6l 299
30) Pittsburgh 4.84 57 276
31) L.A. Chargers 4.66 64 298
32) Cincinnati 3.57 65 232

TOTAL 5.89 1931 11377

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) N.Y. Giants 2.53 51 129
2) Indianapolis 3.49 41 143
3) Tampa Bay 4.39 61 268
4) Baltimore 4.73 56 265
5) L.A. Chargers 4.74 61 289
0) Cleveland 4.89 65 318
7) Buffalo 4.91 57 280
8) N.Y. Jets 4.98 62 309
9) Tennessee 5.15 61 314
10) New England 5.36 55 295
11) San Francisco 5.39 66 356
12) Kansas City 5.45 62 338
13) New Orleans 5.52 04 353
14) Cincinnati 5.53 58 321
15) Pittsburgh 5.76 63 363
16) Denver 5.95 65 387
17) Atlanta 5.99 68 407
18) Washington 6.06 63 382
19) Carolina 6.09 55 335
20) Minnesota 6.15 66 406
21) Houston 6.23 60 374
22) L.A. Rams 6.32 65 411
23) Jacksonville 6.47 57 369
24) Dallas 6.49 6l 396
25) Arizona 6.56 54 354
26) Las Vegas 6.76 59 399
27) Seattle 6.81 70 477
28) Philadelphia 6.83 63 430
29) Chicago 6.90 62 428
30) Detroit 7.73 04 495
31) Miami 8.29 62 514
32) Green Bay 8.74 54 472

TOTAL 5.89 1931 11377



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Cincinnati 10 10 6 60.0 9 90.0 1 0 31.4
2) Pittsburgh 10 9 5 55.6 6 60.0 0 0 31.1
3) Indianapolis 10 9 4 44 .4 7 70.0 0 0 27.2
4) Baltimore 6 6 1 16.7 3 50.0 0 1 27.2
5) Tennessee 9 9 4 44 .4 5 55.6 0 0 26.3
6) Buffalo 9 6 5 83.3 5 55.6 0 0 26.2
7) Kansas City 9 8 6 75.0 7 77.8 0 0 25.3
8) Cleveland 14 13 13100.0 13 92.9 0 0 25.0
8t) Miami 10 10 10100.0 10100.0 0 0 25.0
10) L.A. Chargers 9 9 4 44 .4 6 66.7 0 2 24.9
11) Las Vegas 11 11 9 81.8 10 90.9 0 1 24.6
12) Houston 14 14 10 71.4 13 92.9 0 1 23.8
13) New England 9 9 5 55.6 9100.0 0 1 23.8
14) N.Y. Jets 12 12 7 58.3 10 83.3 0 3 23.1
15) Denver 9 9 6 66.7 8 88.9 0 1 22.6
16) Jacksonville 11 10 8 80.0 9 81.8 0 2 22.4
Totals 162 154 103 66.9 130 84.4 1 12 25.4
AFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Kansas City 11 11 4 36.4 7 63.6 0 2 22.3
2) Buffalo 12 12 10 83.3 11 91.7 0 2 22.8
3) Houston 8 7 3 42.9 4 50.0 0 1 23.0
4) Tennessee 10 10 9 90.0 9 90.0 0 1 23.6
5) Indianapolis 12 11 6 54.5 8 66.7 0 1 23.8
0) Pittsburgh 11 11 7 63.6 9 81.8 1 1 24 .4
7) Baltimore 15 15 14 93.3 15100.0 0 1 24.5
8) Miami 9 7 7100.0 7 77.8 0 0 25.0
9) Las Vegas 13 13 7 53.8 11 84.¢6 0 1 25.7
10) New England 10 10 7 70.0 8 80.0 0 0 26.5
11) L.A. Chargers 9 9 7 77.8 9100.0 0 0 26.9
12) Cincinnati 11 10 9 90.0 10 90.9 0 0 27.0
13) N.Y. Jets 7 6 2 33.3 2 28.6 0 0 27.3
14) Jacksonville 12 12 5 41.7 8 66.7 0 0 27.8
15) Denver 9 9 5 55.6 6 66.7 0 0 29.6
16) Cleveland 8 8 3 37.5 6 75.0 1 0 34.5
Totals 167 161 105 65.2 130 80.7 2 10 25.7

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Green Bay 10 9 6 66.7 6 60.0 0 0 27.2
2) Seattle 11 10 5 50.0 6 54.5 0 0 26.7
3) N.Y. Giants 10 10 7 70.0 9 90.0 1 0 26.6
4) Chicago 10 10 3 30.0 9 90.0 0 1 26.2
5) New Orleans 11 10 8 80.0 10 90.9 0 0 25.7
6) Detroit 14 14 11 78.6 14100.0 0 0 25.6
7) San Francisco 8 8 4 50.0 4 50.0 0 0 25.5
8) Minnesota 15 15 9 60.0 12 80.0 0 0 25.5
9) Arizona 9 9 7 77.8 8 88.9 0 1 25.3
10) Carolina 13 13 9 69.2 11 84.6 0 1 25.2
11) L.A. Rams 9 9 7 77.8 7 77.8 0 0 25.1
12) Tampa Bay 11 9 9100.0 9 81.8 0 0 25.0
13) Atlanta 14 13 10 76.9 10 71.4 0 0 24.8
14) Philadelphia 13 13 10 76.9 10 76.9 0 1 24.5
15) Dallas 14 13 7 53.8 11 78.6 0 2 24 .4
16) Washington 11 11 8 72.7 9 81.8 0 3 21.9
Totals 183 176 120 68.2 145 82.4 1 9 25.3
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Arizona 11 11 7 63.6 8 72.7 0 3 21.6
2) Atlanta 14 12 6 50.0 10 71.4 0 2 23.8
3) Washington 10 10 9 90.0 9 90.0 0 1 24.1
4) Seattle 13 13 9 69.2 13100.0 0 1 24.2
5) New Orleans 12 11 9 81.8 10 83.3 0 1 24.6
6) Philadelphia 9 9 8 88.9 8 88.9 0 0 24.8
7) Carolina 10 9 9100.0 9 90.0 0 0 25.0
7t) Tampa Bay 11 10 10100.0 10 90.9 0 0 25.0
9) Dallas 11 10 6 60.0 6 54.5 0 0 25.1
10) L.A. Rams 12 12 7 58.3 7 58.3 0 1 25.2
11) Green Bay 16 l6 13 81.3 16100.0 0 0 25.4
12) N.Y. Giants 8 7 2 28.6 5 62.5 0 1 25.6
13) Chicago 10 10 6 60.0 10100.0 0 0 26.1
14) San Francisco 11 11 7 63.6 10 90.9 0 1 26.5
15) Detroit 10 10 5 50.0 8 80.0 0 0 26.8
16) Minnesota 10 8 5 62.5 6 60.0 0 0 27.9
Totals 178 169 118 69.8 145 85.8 0 11 25.0

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Cincinnati 10 10 6 60.0 9 90.0 1 0 31.4
2) Pittsburgh 10 9 5 55.6 6 60.0 0 0 31.1
3) Green Bay 10 9 6 66.7 6 60.0 0 0 27.2
3t) Indianapolis 10 9 4 44 .4 7 70.0 0 0 27.2
5) Baltimore 6 6 1 16.7 3 50.0 0 1 27.2
6) Seattle 11 10 5 50.0 6 54.5 0 0 26.7
7) N.Y. Giants 10 10 7 70.0 9 90.0 1 0 26.6
8) Tennessee 9 9 4 44 .4 5 55.6 0 0 26.3
9) Chicago 10 10 3 30.0 9 90.0 0 1 26.2
10) Buffalo 9 6 5 83.3 5 55.6 0 0 26.2
11) New Orleans 11 10 8 80.0 10 90.9 0 0 25.7
12) Detroit 14 14 11 78.6 14100.0 0 0 25.6
13) San Francisco 8 8 4 50.0 4 50.0 0 0 25.5
14) Minnesota 15 15 9 60.0 12 80.0 0 0 25.5
15) Arizona 9 9 7 77.8 8 88.9 0 1 25.3
16) Kansas City 9 8 6 75.0 7 77.8 0 0 25.3
17) Carolina 13 13 9 69.2 11 84.6 0 1 25.2
18) L.A. Rams 9 9 7 77.8 7 77.8 0 0 25.1
19) Cleveland 14 13 13100.0 13 92.9 0 0 25.0
19t) Miami 10 10 10100.0 10100.0 0 0 25.0
19t) Tampa Bay 11 9 9100.0 9 81.8 0 0 25.0
22) L.A. Chargers 9 9 4 44 .4 6 66.7 0 2 24.9
23) Atlanta 14 13 10 76.9 10 71.4 0 0 24.8
24) Las Vegas 11 11 9 81.8 10 90.9 0 1 24.6
25) Philadelphia 13 13 10 76.9 10 76.9 0 1 24.5
26) Dallas 14 13 7 53.8 11 78.6 0 2 24.4
27) Houston 14 14 10 71.4 13 92.9 0 1 23.8
28) New England 9 9 5 55.6 9100.0 0 1 23.8
29) N.Y. Jets 12 12 7 58.3 10 83.3 0 3 23.1
30) Denver 9 9 6 66.7 8 88.9 0 1 22.6
31) Jacksonville 11 10 8 80.0 9 81.8 0 2 22.4
32) Washington 11 11 8 72.7 9 81.8 0 3 21.9
Totals 345 330 223 67.6 275 83.3 2 21 25.3

Note: Average opponent drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.

I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Arizona 11 11 7 63.6 8 72.7 0 3 21.6
2) Kansas City 11 11 4 36.4 7 63.6 0 2 22.3
3) Buffalo 12 12 10 83.3 11 91.7 0 2 22.8
4) Houston 8 7 3 42.9 4 50.0 0 1 23.0
5) Tennessee 10 10 9 90.0 9 90.0 0 1 23.6
6) Atlanta 14 12 6 50.0 10 71.4 0 2 23.8
7) Indianapolis 12 11 6 54.5 8 66.7 0 1 23.8
8) Washington 10 10 9 90.0 9 90.0 0 1 24.1
9) Seattle 13 13 9 69.2 13100.0 0 1 24.2
10) Pittsburgh 11 11 7 63.6 9 81.8 1 1 24 .4
11) Baltimore 15 15 14 93.3 15100.0 0 1 24 .5
12) New Orleans 12 11 9 81.8 10 83.3 0 1 24.6
13) Philadelphia 9 9 8 88.9 8 88.9 0 0 24.8
14) Carolina 10 9 9100.0 9 90.0 0 0 25.0
14t) Miami 9 7 7100.0 7 77.8 0 0 25.0
14t) Tampa Bay 11 10 10100.0 10 90.9 0 0 25.0
17) Dallas 11 10 6 60.0 6 54.5 0 0 25.1
18) L.A. Rams 12 12 7 58.3 7 58.3 0 1 25.2
19) Green Bay 16 16 13 81.3 16100.0 0 0 25.4
20) N.Y. Giants 8 7 2 28.6 5 62.5 0 1 25.6
21) Las Vegas 13 13 7 53.8 11 84.6 0 1 25.7
22) Chicago 10 10 6 60.0 10100.0 0 0 26.1
23) San Francisco 11 11 7 63.6 10 90.9 0 1 26.5
24) New England 10 10 7 70.0 8 80.0 0 0 26.5
25) Detroit 10 10 5 50.0 8 80.0 0 0 26.8
26) L.A. Chargers 9 9 7 77.8 9100.0 0 0 26.9
27) Cincinnati 11 10 9 90.0 10 90.9 0 0 27.0
28) N.Y. Jets 7 6 2 33.3 2 28.6 0 0 27.3
29) Jacksonville 12 12 5 41.7 8 66.7 0 0 27.8
30) Minnesota 10 8 5 62.5 6 60.0 0 0 27.9
31) Denver 9 9 5 55.6 6 66.7 0 0 29.6
32) Cleveland 8 8 3 37.5 6 75.0 1 0 34.5
Totals 345 330 223 67.6 275 83.3 2 21 25.3

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, Jacobs, L.V. at Car., 9/13, (3 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)

Passing Yards-- 417, J. Allen, Buff. at Miami, 9/20, (24-35, 417, 4 td, 0 int)
Longest Pass-- 84, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20, (to Claypool, Chase, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, J. Allen, Buff. at Miami, 9/20, (24-35, 417, 4 td, 0 int)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, Tannehill, Tenn. vs. Jax , 9/20, (18-24, 239, 4 td, 0 int)
Rushing Yards-- 138, Edwards-Helaire, K.C. vs. Hou., 9/10, (25-138, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 31, Henry, Tenn. at Denv., 9/14, (31-116, 0 td)

Longest Rush-- 59, Conner, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20

Receptions-- 12, Waller, L.V. vs. N.O., 9/21, (12-103, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 179, Edelman, N.E. at Sea., 9/20, (8-179, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 87, B. Wilson, Cin. at Clev., 9/17, (2-87, 0 td)

Kickoff Returns-- 4, Reed, LA-C vs. K.C., 9/20 (OT), (4-85, 0 td)

Kickoff Returns-- 3, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 49, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20

Punt Return Yards-- 68, Roberts, Buff. vs. NY-J, 9/13, (5-68, 1 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 5, Roberts, Buff. vs. NY-J, 9/13, (5-68, 1 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 27, Renfrow, L.V. at Car., 9/13

Interceptions-- 1, Sneed, K.C. at LA-C, 9/20 (0OT), (1-0, 0 td)

Interceptions-- 1, (23 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 44, Fulton, Tenn. vs. Jax , 9/20
Sacks-- 2.5, T. Watt, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20

Scrimmage Yards-- 179, Edelman, N.E. at Sea., 9/20, (Rush 0-0, Rec 8-179)
Longest Punt-- 70, Huber, Cin. vs. LA-C, 9/13

Punts-- 6, Mann, NY-J at Buff., 9/13, (6-278, 46.3)

Punts-- 6, Huber, Cin. vs. LA-C, 9/13, (6-330, 55.0)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Blankenship, Ind. vs. Minn., 9/20, (4-4, 44 1q)
Field Goals Made-- 4, Tucker, Balt. at Hou., 9/20, (4-4, 47 1lg)

Longest Field Goal-- 58, Butker, K.C. at LA-C, 9/20 (OT)

Longest Field Goal-- 54, Carlson, L.V. at Car., 9/13

Longest Field Goal-- 54, Carlson, L.V. vs. N.O., 9/21

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 450, Ryan, Atl. vs. Sea., 9/13, (37-54, 450, 2 td, 1 int)
Passing Yards-- 450, Prescott, Dal. vs. Atl., 9/20, (34-47, 450, 1 td, 0 int)
Longest Pass-- 76, Garoppolo, S.F. vs. Ariz., 9/13, (to Mostert, Raheem, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Wilson, Sea. vs. N.E., 9/20, (21-28, 288, 5 td, 1 int)
Rushing Yards-- 168, A. Jones, G.B. vs. Det., 9/20, (18-168, 2 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 23, McCaffrey, Car. vs. L.V., 9/13, (23-97, 2 td)

Longest Rush-- 80, Mostert, S.F. at NY-J, 9/20, td

Receptions-- 14, D. Adams, G.B. at Minn., 9/13, (14-156, 2 td)

Receptions-- 14, Hopkins, Ariz. at S.F., 9/13, (14-151, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 157, J. Jones, Atl. vs. Sea., 9/13, (9-157, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 110, Patterson, Chi. at Det., 9/13, (3-110, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Pollard, Dal. vs. Atl., 9/20, (5-106, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 45, Patterson, Chi. at Det., 9/13

Punt Return Yards-- 59, D. Harris, N.O. vs. T.B., 9/13, (4-59, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 5, S. Sims, Wash. vs. Phil., 9/13, (5-17, 0 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 20, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Interceptions-- 1, (21 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 44, Jackson, Car. at T.B., 9/20
Sacks-- 2.0, Kerrigan, Wash. vs. Phil., 9/13

Sacks-- 2.0, Suh, T.B. vs. Car., 9/20

Scrimmage Yards-- 236, A. Jones, G.B. vs. Det., 9/20, (Rush 18-168, Rec 4-68)
Longest Punt-- 67, Fox, Det. at G.B., 9/20

Punts-- 7, Way, Wash. vs. Phil., 9/13, (7-329, 47.0)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Koo, Atl. at Dal., 9/20, (4-4, 42 1q9)

Longest Field Goal-- 56, Z. Gonzalez, Ariz. at S.F., 9/13



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 450, Ryan, Atl. vs. Sea., 9/13, (37-54, 450, 2 td, 1 int)
Passing Yards-- 450, Prescott, Dal. vs. Atl., 9/20, (34-47, 450, 1 td, 0O int)
Longest Pass-- 84, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20, (to Claypool, Chase, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Wilson, Sea. vs. N.E., 9/20, (21-28, 288, 5 td, 1 int)
Rushing Yards-- 168, A. Jones, G.B. vs. Det., 9/20, (18-168, 2 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 31, Henry, Tenn. at Denv., 9/14, (31-116, 0 td)

Longest Rush-- 80, Mostert, S.F. at NY-J, 9/20, td

Receptions-- 14, D. Adams, G.B. at Minn., 9/13, (14-156, 2 td)

Receptions-- 14, Hopkins, Ariz. at S.F., 9/13, (14-151, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 179, Edelman, N.E. at Sea., 9/20, (8-179, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 110, Patterson, Chi. at Det., 9/13, (3-110, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Pollard, Dal. vs. Atl., 9/20, (5-106, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 49, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20

Punt Return Yards-- 68, Roberts, Buff. vs. NY-J, 9/13, (5-68, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 5, Roberts, Buff. vs. NY-J, 9/13, (5-68, 1 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 5, S. Sims, Wash. vs. Phil., 9/13, (5-17, 0 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 27, Renfrow, L.V. at Car., 9/13

Interceptions-- 1, Sneed, K.C. at LA-C, 9/20 (OT), (1-0, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 1, (44 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 44, Jackson, Car. at T.B., 9/20

Longest Interception Return-- 44, Fulton, Tenn. vs. Jax , 9/20

Sacks-- 2.5, T. Watt, Pitt. vs. Denv., 9/20

Scrimmage Yards-- 236, A. Jones, G.B. vs. Det., 9/20, (Rush 18-168, Rec 4-68)
Longest Punt-- 70, Huber, Cin. vs. LA-C, 9/13

Punts-- 7, Way, Wash. vs. Phil., 9/13, (7-329, 47.0)

Field Goals Made-- 4, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Field Goal-- 58, Butker, K.C. at LA-C, 9/20 (OT)

Longest Field Goal-- 56, Z. Gonzalez, Ariz. at S.F., 9/13



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

300-Yard Passing Games

450, Prescott, DAL wvs. ATL 09/20 (34-47, 1 TD)
450, Ryan, ATL vs. SEA 09/13 (37-54, 2 TD)

417, J. Allen, BUF at MIA 09/20 (24-35, 4 TD)
397, Newton, NE at SEA 09/20 (30-44, 1 TD)

367, Bridgewater, CAR at TB 09/20 (33-42, 0 TD)
364, Rodgers, GB at MIN 09/13 (32-44, 4 TD)

363, Rivers, IND at JAX 09/13 (36-46, 1 TD)

339, Minshew, JAX at TEN 09/20 (30-45, 3 TD)

328, Fitzpatrick, MIA vs. BUF 09/20 (31-47, 2 TD)
322, Wilson, SEA at ATL 09/13 (31-35, 4 TD)

316, Burrow, CIN at CLE 09/17 (37-61, 3 TD)

312, J. Allen, BUF vs. NYJ 09/13 (33-46, 2 TD)
312, Brees, NO at LV 09/21 (26-38, 1 TD)

311, Herbert, LAC vs. KC 09/20 (ot) (22-33, 1 TD)
311, Roethlisberger, PIT vs. DEN 09/20 (29-41, 2 TD)
302, Mahomes, KC at LAC 09/20 (ot) (27-47, 2 TD)

100-Yard Receiving Games

179, Edelman, NE at SEA 09/20 (8 rec., 0 TD)
157, J. Jones, ATL vs. SEA 09/13 (9 rec., 0 TD)
156, D. Adams, GB at MIN 09/13 (14 rec., 2 TD)
153, Diggs, BUF at MIA 09/20 (8 rec., 1 TD)
151, Hopkins, ARI at SF 09/13 (14 rec., 0 TD)
130, Gesicki, MIA vs. BUF 09/20 (8 rec., 1 TD)
130, Ridley, ATL vs. SEA 09/13 (9 rec., 2 TD)
125, McLaurin, WAS at ARI 09/20 (7 rec., 1 TD)
120, Moore, CAR at TB 09/20 (8 rec., 0 TD)

115, Crowder, NYJ at BUF 09/13 (7 rec., 1 TD)
114, Anderson, CAR vs. LV 09/13 (6 rec., 1 TD)
114, Gage, ATL vs. SEA 09/13 (9 rec., 0 TD)
112, Fuller, HOU at KC 09/10 (8 rec., 0 TD)
111, Alie-Cox, IND vs. MIN 09/20 (5 rec., 0 TD)
110, Thielen, MIN vs. GB 09/13 (6 rec., 2 TD)
109, Anderson, CAR at TB 09/20 (9 rec., 0 TD)
109, Ridley, ATL at DAL 09/20 (7 rec., 2 TD)
106, Lamb, DAL vs. ATL 09/20 (6 rec., 0 TD)
105, Woods, LAR vs. DAL 09/13 (6 rec., 0 TD)
104, M. Evans, TB vs. CAR 09/20 (7 rec., 1 TD)
103, Waller, LV vs. NO 09/21 (12 rec., 1 TD)
102, D. Slayton, NYG vs. PIT 09/14 (6 rec., 2 TD)
101, Goedert, PHI at WAS 09/13 (8 rec., 1 TD)
101, M. Brown, BAL vs. CLE 09/13 (5 rec., 0 TD)
101, C. Davis, TEN at DEN 09/14 (7 rec., 0 TD)
100, Cooper, DAL vs. ATL 09/20 (6 rec., 0 TD)

100-Yard Rushing Games

168, A. Jones, GB vs. DET 09/20 (18 att., 2 TD)

138, Edwards-Helaire, KC vs. HOU 09/10 (25 att., 1 TD)
124, Chubb, CLE vs. CIN 09/17 (22 att., 2 TD)

116, Henry, TEN at DEN 09/14 (31 att., O TD)

113, Snell, PIT at NYG 09/14 (19 att., 0 TD)

106, Conner, PIT vs. DEN 09/20 (16 att., 1 TD)

103, Fournette, TB vs. CAR 09/20 (12 att., 2 TD)

102, J. Robinson, JAX at TEN 09/20 (16 att., 1 TD)
101, Taylor, IND vs. MIN 09/20 (26 att., 1 TD)



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Jackson, Bal. 49 38 77.6 479 9.78 4 8.2 47 0 0.0 134.6
J. Allen, Buf. 81 57 70.4 729 9.00 6 7.4 47 0 0.0 122.9
Tannehill, Ten. 67 47 70.1 488 7.28 6 9.0 63 0 0.0 120.7
Minshew, Jac. 65 49 75.4 512 7.88 6 9.2 45 2 3.1 115.7
Carr, L.V. 68 50 73.5 521 7.66 4 5.9 45 0 0.0 114.9
Roethlisberger, Pit. 73 50 68.5 540 7.40 5 6.8 84t 1 1.4 107.1
Mahomes, K.C. 79 51 64.6 513 6.49 5 6.3 54t 0 0.0 104.0
Newton, N.E. 63 45 71.4 552 8.76 1 1.6 49 1 1.6 96.8
*Herbert, LA-C 33 22 66.7 311 9.42 1 3.0 35 1 3.0 94.4
Rivers, Ind. 71 55 77.5 577 8.13 2 2.8 35 3 4.2 92.3
Lock, Den. 38 23 60.5 236 6.21 1 2.6 31 0 0.0 87.2
Watson, Hou. 68 45 66.2 528 7.76 2 2.9 38 2 2.9 87.1
Driskel, Den. 34 18 52.9 256 7.53 2 5.9 45 1 2.9 84.9
Darnold, NY-J 67 42 62.7 394 5.88 2 3.0 69t 1 1.5 82.6
Mayfield, Cle. 62 37 59.7 408 6.58 3 4.8 43t 2 3.2 81.9
*Burrow, Cin. 97 60 61.9 509 5.25 3 3.1 23t 1 1.0 81.5
Fitzpatrick, Mia. 77 51 66.2 519 6.74 2 2.6 27 3 3.9 77.8
Taylor, LA-C 30 16 53.3 208 6.93 0 0.0 37 0 0.0 75.4
AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Jackson, Bal. 14 13 1 12 1 ot 3 1t 1t 1
J. Allen, Buf. 2 2 6 1 3 1t 4 1t 1t 2
Tannehill, Ten. 9t 9 7 11 11 1t 2 1t 1t 3
Minshew, Jac. 11 8 3 9 6 1t 1 14t 15 4
Carr, L.V. 7t ot 4 6 8 ot 7t 1t 1t 5
Roethlisberger, Pit. 5 6t 8 4 10 4t 5 8t 9 6
Mahomes, K.C. 3 4t 12 8 15 4t 6 1t 1t 7
Newton, N.E. 12 10t 5 3 4 15t 17 8t 11 8
*Herbert, LA-C 17 16 9 15 2 15t 11 8t 14 9
Rivers, Ind. 6 3 2 2 5 10t 14 17t 18 10
Lock, Den. 15 15 15 17 16 15t 15 1t 1t 11
Watson, Hou. 7t 10t 11 5 7 10t 13 14t 12t 12
Driskel, Den. 16 17 18 16 9 10t Tt 8t 12t 13
Darnold, NY-J 9t 12 13 14 17 10t 12 8t 10 14
Mayfield, Cle. 13 14 16 13 14 8t 9 14t 16 15
*Burrow, Cin. 1 1 14 10 18 8t 10 8t 8 16
Fitzpatrick, Mia. 4 4t 10 7 13 10t 16 17t 17 17

Taylor, LA-C 18 18 17 18 12 18t 18 1t 1t 18



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) J. Allen, Buf. 21 15 71.4 233 11.10 2 9.5 0 0.0 139.6
2) Roethlisberger, Pit. 15 13 86.7 108 7.20 2 13.3 0 0.0 136.3
3) Mahomes, K.C. 17 11 64.7 158 9.29 2 11.8 0 0.0 133.9
4) Driskel, Den. 12 8 66.7 84 7.00 1 8.3 0 0.0 114.6
5) Newton, N.E. 18 12 66.7 151 8.39 1 5.6 0 0.0 111.1
6) Minshew, Jac. 16 11 68.8 134 8.38 3 18.8 1 6.3 107.8
7) Jackson, Bal. 5 4 80.0 39 7.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.2
8) Rivers, Ind. 19 15 78.9 141 7.42 1 5.3 1 5.3 93.2
9) Darnold, NY-J 27 18 66.7 144 5.33 1 3.7 0 0.0 92.2
10) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 20 15 75.0 148 7.40 1 5.0 1 5.0 91.3
11) Watson, Hou. 22 14 63.6 189 8.59 1 4.5 1 4.5 87.1
12) Tannehill, Ten. 19 11 57.9 79 4.16 1 5.3 0 0.0 85.2
13) *Burrow, Cin. 41 26 63.4 227 5.54 2 4.9 1 2.4 84.1
14) Carr, L.V. 14 9 64.3 91 6.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 82.7
15) Lock, Den. 11 6 54.5 69 6.27 O 0.0 0 0.0 73.7
16) Taylor, LA-C 5 3 60.0 24 4.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 72.1
17) Mayfield, Cle. 8 4 50.0 35 4.38 0 0.0 1 12.5 22.4
AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Jackson, Bal. 13 10 76.9 151 11.62 2 15.4 0 0.0 154.2
2) Carr, L.V. 18 15 83.3 163 9.06 2 11.1 0 0.0 141.4
3) Minshew, Jac. 17 14 82.4 139 8.18 3 17.6 0 0.0 140.3
4) J. Allen, Buf. 18 13 72.2 144 8.00 2 11.1 0 0.0 132.6
5) Mahomes, K.C. 19 12 63.2 84 4.42 3 15.8 0 0.0 112.7
6) Tannehill, Ten. 20 12 60.0 101 5.05 2 10.0 0 0.0 106.5
7) Roethlisberger, Pit. 23 15 65.2 160 6.96 2 8.7 1 4.3 96.3
8) *Burrow, Cin. 20 13 65.0 108 5.40 1 5.0 0 0.0 95.4
9) Darnold, NY-J 19 12 63.2 146 7.68 1 5.3 1 5.3 82.3
10) Taylor, LA-C 12 6 50.0 83 6.92 0 0.0 0 0.0 72.6
11) Driskel, Den. 11 6 54.5 61 5.55 O 0.0 0 0.0 70.6
12) Mayfield, Cle. 18 9 50.0 115 6.39 1 5.6 1 5.6 65.7
13) Watson, Hou. 10 5 50.0 50 5.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 64.6
14) Rivers, Ind. 17 10 58.8 95 5.59 1 5.9 2 11.8 54.4
15) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 15 6 40.0 50 3.33 0 0.0 2 13.3 9.7



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team Att Yards
1) Henry, Ten. 56 200
2) Chubb, Cle. 32 184
3) Jacobs, L.V. 52 181
4) Ekeler, LA-C 35 177
5) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. 35 176
o) *J. Robinson, Jac. 32 164
7) Hunt, Cle. 23 158
8) Gordon, Den. 34 148
9) *Kelley, LA-C 35 124
10) *Taylor, Ind. 35 123
11) ©Newton, N.E. (QB) 26 122
12) Snell, Pit. 22 118
13t) Conner, Pit. 22 115
13t) Mixon, Cin. 35 115
15) Da. Johnson, Hou. 22 111
16) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 23 99
17) Edwards, Bal. 14 90
18) Gore, NY-J 27 87
19t) Gaskin, Mia. 16 86
19t) Singletary, Buf. 19 86
21) Ingram, Bal. 19 84
22) J. Allen, Buf. (QOB) 18 75
23) *Dobbins, Bal. 9 70
24) *Burrow, Cin. (QB) 15 65
25) Breida, Mia. 12 59
26) Michel, N.E. 17 56
27) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 6 54
28) *Moss, Buf. 17 48
29) *Shenault, Jac. (WR) 7 47
30) Watson, Hou. (QOB) 11 44
31) Wilkins, Ind. 9 40
32) Minshew, Jac. (QB) 9 38
33) Burkhead, N.E. 13 34
34) Fitzpatrick, Mia. (QB) 8 30
35t) Booker, L.V. 7 28
35t) Hines, Ind. 7 28
37) *Taylor, N.E. 5 27
38t) Mack, Ind. 4 26
38t) Richard, L.V. 2 26 1
38t) Tannehill, Ten. (QB) 7 26
41) Lindsay, Den. 7 24
42t) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 1 23 2
42t) Darre. Williams, K.C. 7 23
44) White, N.E. 5 22
45) D. Thompson, K.C. 4 21
406) Freeman, Den. 4 20
47) *Herbert, LA-C (QB) 4 18
48) *Perine, NY-J 3 17
49) P. Campbell, Ind. (WR) 2 16
50t) Bell, NY-J 6 14
50t) Du. Johnson, Hou. 5 14

AFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att
1t) *Burrow, Cin.

2
1t) J. Howard, Mia. 2
1t) Michel, N.E. 2
1t) Newton, N.E. 2
1t) Bernard, Cin. 1
lt) Breida, Mia. 1
1t) Driskel, Den. 1
1t) Edwards, Bal. 1
1t) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 1
1t) *Herbert, LA-C 1
1t) Du. Johnson, Hou. 1
1t) *J. Robinson, Jac. 1
1t) Watson, Hou. 1
14t) Jacobs, L.V. 3
14t) *Kelley, LA-C 3
l6t) Tannehill, Ten. 2
l6t) Wilkins, Ind. 2
18t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. 3
18t) Henry, Ten. 3
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Waller, L.V. (TE) 18 148 8.2 18 1
2) Diggs, Buf. 16 239 14.9 47 1
3) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 15 140 9.3 20 2
4) D. Johnson, Pit. 14 149 10.6 28t 1
5t) Edelman, N.E. 13 236 18.2 49 0
5t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 13 117 9.0 18 2
5t) Harry, N.E. 13 111 8.5 17 0
8t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 11 160 14.5 27 1
8t) Henry, LA-C (TE) 11 156 14.2 33 0
8t) Allen, LA-C 11 133 12.1 28 0
8t) Boyd, Cin. 11 105 9.5 17 1
8t) Cole, Jac. 11 105 9.5 23 2
8t) Humphries, Ten. 11 95 8.6 18t 1
14t) J. Brown, Buf. 10 152 15.2 46t 2
14t) T. Hill, K.C. 10 145 14.5 54t 2
14t) M. Brown, Bal. 10 143 14.3 47 0
14t) C. Davis, Ten. 10 137 13.7 23 1
14t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 10 62 6.2 15 0
19t) Fant, Den. (TE) 9 138 15.3 31 2
19t) Beasley, Buf. 9 128 14.2 29 0
19t) Parker, Mia. 9 100 11.1 20 1
19t) Akins, Hou. (TE) 9 94 10.4 20 1
19t) Ford, Mia. 9 89 9.9 14 0
19t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 9 49 5.4 9 1
19t) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 9 43 4.8 10 0
26t) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 8 120 15.0 63 3
26t) *Jeudy, Den. 8 118 14.8 25 0
26t) Fuller, Hou. 8 112 14.0 31 0
26t) Landry, Cle. 8 107 13.4 21 0
26t) Watkins, K.C. 8 93 11.6 19 1
26t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 8 87 10.9 23t 1
26t) Green, Cin. 8 80 10.0 15 0
26t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 8 76 9.5 35 0
26t) Sample, Cin. (TE) 8 52 6.5 10 0
35t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 7 131 18.7 33 0
35t) Cooks, Hou. 7 115 16.4 38 0
35t) Crowder, NY-J 7 115 16.4 69t 1
35t) Chark, Jac. 7 109 15.6 45 1
35t) Beckham, Cle. 7 96 13.7 43t 1
35t) Cobb, Hou. 7 82 11.7 23 0
35t) Hilton, Ind. 7 81 11.6 28 0
35t) Boykin, Bal. 7 75 10.7 25 0
35t) Hogan, NY-J 7 75 10.7 27 0
35t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 7 63 9.0 29 0
35t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 7 43 6.1 12 0
35t) Herndon, NY-J (TE) 7 42 6.0 18 0
47t) Snead, Bal. 6 93 15.5 22 1
47t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 6 87 14.5 29 2
47t) Williams, LA-C 6 83 13.8 37 0
47t) Byrd, N.E. 6 72 12.0 20 0
47t) *Shenault, Jac. o 72 12.0 18 1
47t) P. Campbell, Ind. 6 71 11.8 21 0
47t) Berrios, NY-J 6 59 9.8 30t 1
47t) Patrick, Den. ) 53 8.8 17 0
47t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 6 50 8.3 16 0
47t) Robinson, K.C. 9 48 8.0 14 0
47t) Thomas, Cin. 6 48 8.0 14 1
47t) *Pittman, Ind. 6 47 7.8 16 0
47t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 6 32 5.3 10 0
47t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 6 24 4.0 9 1



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Diggs, Buf. 239
2) Edelman, N.E. 236
3) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 160
4) Henry, LA-C (TE) 156
5) J. Brown, Buf. 152
6) D. Johnson, Pit. 149
7) Waller, L.V. (TE) 148
8) T. Hill, K.C. 145
9) M. Brown, Bal. 143
10) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 140
11) Fant, Den. (TE) 138
12) C. Davis, Ten. 137
13) Allen, LA-C 133
14) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 131
15) Beasley, Buf. 128
16) *Claypool, Pit. 127
17) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 120
18) *Jeudy, Den. 118
19) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 117
20t) Cooks, Hou. 115
20t) Crowder, NY-J 115
22) Fuller, Hou. 112
23) Harry, N.E. 111
24) Chark, Jac. 109
25) Landry, Cle. 107
26t) Boyd, Cin. 105
26t) Cole, Jac. 105
28) Parker, Mia. 100
29) Beckham, Cle. 96
30) Humphries, Ten. 95
31) Akins, Hou. (TE) 94
32t) Snead, Bal. 93
32t) Watkins, K.C. 93
34) Ford, Mia. 89
35t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 87
35t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 87
37) Williams, LA-C 83
38) Cobb, Hou. 82
39) Hilton, Ind. 81
40) Green, Cin. 80
41) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 76
42t) Boykin, Bal. 75
42t) Hogan, NY-J 75
44t) Byrd, N.E. 72
44t) *Shenault, Jac. 72
46) P. Campbell, Ind. 71
47) Williams, Mia. 67
48) Sutton, Den. 66
49t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 64

49t) McKenzie, Buf. 04
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 9 55
2t) J. Brown, Buf. 5 87
2t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 5 37
2t) Cole, Jac. 5 33
5t) Allen, LA-C 4 69
5t) Humphries, Ten. 4 40
5t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 4 35
5t) Hogan, NY-J 4 22
9t) Crowder, NY-J 3 100
9t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 3 59
9t) Williams, LA-C 3 50
9t) Fant, Den. (TE) 3 46
9t) Snead, Bal. 3 44
9t) Cooks, Hou. 3 40
9t) D. Johnson, Pit. 3 31
9t) Boyd, Cin. 3 30
9t) T. Hill, K.C. 3 28
9t) Diggs, Buf. 3 26
9t) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 3 15
20t) Agholor, L.V. 2 42
20t) *Claypool, Pit. 2 39
20t) Landry, Cle. 2 36
20t) Byrd, N.E. 2 34
20t) M. Brown, Bal. 2 30
20t) Guyton, LA-C 2 30
20t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 2 27
20t) Renfrow, L.V. 2 27
20t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 2 25
20t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 2 23
20t) Patrick, Den. 2 23
20t) Hilton, Ind. 2 21
20t) P. Campbell, Ind. 2 20
20t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 2 20
20t) Chark, Jac. 2 19
20t) Green, Cin. 2 19
20t) Burkhead, N.E. (RB) 2 17
20t) C. Davis, Ten. 2 17
20t) Ford, Mia. 2 17
20t) Beasley, Buf. 2 16
20t) Thompson, Jac. (RB) 2 16
20t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 2 15
20t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 2 14
20t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2 13
20t) Sample, Cin. (TE) 2 13
20t) Watkins, K.C. 2 13
20t) *Pittman, Ind. 2 12
20t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 2 7
20t) Witten, L.V. (TE) 2 5
20t) Malone, NY-J 2 1
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts
1) Newton, N.E. (QB) 4 4 0 0 0 24
2t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 3 3 0 0 0 18
2t) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18
4) Fant, Den. (TE) 2 0 2 0 1 14
5t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12
5t) J. Brown, Buf. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
5t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
5t) Cole, Jac. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
5t) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
5t) Gordon, Den. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
5¢t) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
5t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
5t) J. Howard, Mia. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
5t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
5t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12
5t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
17t) Adams, NY-J (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Agholor, L.V. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Akins, Hou. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) J. Allen, Buf. (QB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Beckham, Cle. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Berrios, NY-J (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Burrow, Cin. (QB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Chark, Jac. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Crowder, NY-J (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) C. Davis, Ten. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Davis, Buf. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Eifert, Jac. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Fells, Hou. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Fort, Bal. (LB) 1 0 0 1 0 [
17t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 [
17t) *Gilliam, Buf. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Guyton, LA-C (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Herbert, LA-C (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 o
17t) Humphries, Ten. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Ingold, L.V. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Ingram, Bal. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Da. Johnson, Hou. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Johnson, N.E. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Z. Jones, L.V. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Kelley, LA-C (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) D. McCourty, N.E. (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 6
17t) Michel, N.E. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) *Moss, Buf. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Parker, Mia. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Pascal, Ind. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Pruitt, Ten. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Richard, L.V. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) *J. Robinson, Jac. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) *Shenault, Jac. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Snead, Bal. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t) Thomas, Cin. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Thompson, Jac. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 [
17t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Watkins, K.C. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t) Watson, Hou. (QB) 1 1 0 0 0 6



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long
1) Tucker, Bal. 8/ 8 5/ 5 1.000 47
2) *Blankenship, Ind. 4/ 4 6/ 7 .857 44
3) Carlson, L.V. 8/ 8 4/ 4 1.000 54
4t) Bullock, Cin. 4/ 4 5/ 6 .833 50
4t) Butker, K.C. 4/ 5 5/ 5 1.000 58
6) Badgley, LA-C 3/ 3 5/ 6 .833 43
7) *Bass, Buf. 7/ 7 3/ 5 .600 39
8) Lambo, Jac. 6/ 7 3/ 3 1.000 50
9) Boswell, Pit. 5/ 6 3/ 3 1.000 41
10) Gostkowski, Ten. 4/ 6 3/ 6 .500 51
11t) Fairbairn, Hou. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 45
11t) Ficken, NY-J 3/ 3 3/ 3 1.000 41
13) Sanders, Mia. 2/ 2 3/ 3 1.000 52
14t) Folk, N.E. 6/ 6 1/ 3 .333 25
14t) McManus, Den. 3/ 3 2/ 3 .667 49
16) Parkey, Cle. 5/'5 0/ 0 - -=
17) Seibert, Cle.-Cin. 0/ 1 0/ 1 .000 -

AFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Tucker, Bal. 14
2) *Bass, Buf. 10
3t) Bullock, Cin. 9
3t) Gostkowski, Ten. 9
5t) Bailey, N.E. 7
5t) Boswell, Pit. 7
5t) Carlson, L.V. 7
5t) Long, LA-C 7
5t) Sanders, Mia. 7
10) Sanchez, Ind. o
11) McManus, Den. 5
12) Butker, K.C. 4
13t) Cooke, Jac. 3
13t) Fairbairn, Hou. 3
13t) Parkey, Cle. 3
l6t) Ficken, NY-J 2
lot) Lambo, Jac. 2

Pts
23
22
20
19
19
18
16
15
14
13
12
12

O 01



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
AFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE
Total

Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 259 14
2) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 244 59
3) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 239 16
4) Ekeler, LA-C (RB) 235 40
5) Henry, Ten. (RB) 215 59
0) *J. Robinson, Jac. (RB) 210 36
7) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 208 41
8t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 199 34
8t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 199 43
10) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 182 29
11) *Kelley, LA-C (RB) 173 37
12) Gordon, Den. (RB) 170 39
13) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 160 11
14) Da. Johnson, Hou. (RB) 159 27
15) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 157 40
16) Henry, LA-C (TE) 156 11
17) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 154 11
18) J. Brown, Buf. (WR) 152 10
19) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 149 14
20t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 148 26
20t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 148 18
22) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 143 10
23) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 140 15
24t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 138 26
24t) Fant, Den. (TE) 138 9
26) C. Davis, Ten. (WR) 137 10
27) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 135 6
28) Allen, LA-C (WR) 133 11
29) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 131 7
30) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 129 26
31) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 128 9
32) Newton, N.E. (0QOB) 122 26
33) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 120 8
34) *Shenault, Jac. (WR) 119 13
35) *Jeudy, Den. (WR) 118 8
36) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 117 13
37t) Cooks, Hou. (WR) 115 7
37t) Crowder, NY-J (WR) 115 7
39) Snell, Pit. (RB) 114 23
40) Fuller, Hou. (WR) 112 9
41) Harry, N.E. (WR) 111 13
42) Chark, Jac. (WR) 109 7
43) Landry, Cle. (WR) 107 8
44) Ingram, Bal. (RB) 106 21
45t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 105 11
45t) Cole, Jac. (WR) 105 11
47) Parker, Mia. (WR) 100 9
48) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 99 23
49t) Beckham, Cle. (WR) 96 7
49t) Watkins, K.C. (WR) 96 9

Avg Yards Att
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Receiving
Yards Rec Avg
236 13 18.2
63 7 9.0
239 16 14.9
58 5 11.6
15 3 5.0
46 4 11.5
32 6 5.3
15 2 7.5
76 8 9.5
24 6 4.0
49 2 24.5
22 5 4.4
160 11 14.5
48 5 9.6
42 5 8.4
156 11 14.2
145 10 14.5
152 10 15.2
149 14 10.6
62 10 6.2
148 18 8.2
143 10 14.3
140 15 9.3
23 4 5.8
138 9 15.3
137 10 13.7
127 5 25.4
133 11 12.1
131 7 18.7
43 7 6.1
128 9 14.2
0 0 ---
120 8 15.0
72 6 12.0
118 8 14.8
117 13 9.0
115 7 l6.4
115 7 16.4
-4 1 -4.0
112 8 14.0
111 13 8.5
109 7 15.6
107 8 13.4
22 2 11.0
105 11 9.5
105 11 9.5
100 9 11.1
0 0 ---
96 7 13.7
93 8 11.6



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 13 2 15
2) Newton, N.E. (0QOB) 13 0 13
3t) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 1 11 12
3t) Ekeler, LA-C (RB) 9 3 12
5t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 11 11
5t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 10 1 11
5t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 0 11 11
8t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 9 1 10
8t) C. Davis, Ten. (WR) 0 10 10
8t) Henry, Ten. (RB) 9 1 10
8t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 0 10 10
12t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 0 9 9
12t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 0 9 9
12t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 0 9 9
12t) *Kelley, LA-C (RB) 7 2 9
12t) *J. Robinson, Jac. (RB) 8 1 9
12t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 7 2 9
18t) Allen, LA-C (WR) 0 8 8
18t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 8 0 8
18t) Gordon, Den. (RB) 7 1 8
18t) Da. Johnson, Hou. (RB) 5 3 8
18t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 7 1 8
23t) J. Brown, Buf. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Chark, Jac. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Cole, Jac. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Fant, Den. (TE) 0 7 7
23t) Ford, Mia. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 4 3 7
23t) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) [ 1 7
23t) *Shenault, Jac. (WR) 2 5 7
23t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 0 7 7
23t) Watkins, K.C. (WR) 0 7 7
34t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 0 [ o
34t) J. Allen, Buf. (QOB) o 0 6
34t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 0 o 6
34t) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 0 o o
34t) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 0 o o
34t) P. Campbell, Ind. (WR) 2 4 o
34t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 4 2 o
34t) Cooks, Hou. (WR) 0 o o
34t) Green, Cin. (WR) 0 6 6
34t) Harry, N.E. (WR) 0 o o
34t) Henry, LA-C (TE) 0 [ [
34t) Jackson, Bal. (QB) o 0 o
34t) *Jeudy, Den. (WR) 0 o o
34t) Parker, Mia. (WR) 0 [ 6
34t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 0 6 6
49t) Akins, Hou. (TE) 0 5 5
49t) Burkhead, N.E. (RB) 2 3 5
49t) *Burrow, Cin. (QB) 5 0 5
49t) Byrd, N.E. (WR) 0 5 5
49t) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 4 1 5
49t) Edwards, Bal. (RB) 5 0 5
49t) Fuller, Hou. (WR) 0 5 5
49t) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 0 5 5
49t) Hogan, NY-J (WR) 0 5 5
49t) Landry, Cle. (WR) 0 5 5
49t) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 0 5 5
49t) Snead, Bal. (WR) 0 5 5



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Huber, Cin. 8 428
2) Haack, Mia. 8 414
3) Long, LA-C 8 375
4) Kern, Ten. 7 326
5) Bailey, N.E. 5 232
0) Martin, Den. 9 413
7) *Mann, NY-J 11 500
8) *Townsend, K.C. 8 357
9) Anger, Hou. o 263
10) Koch, Bal. 5 219
11) Colquitt, Pit. 9 392
12) Bojorquez, Buf. 5 217
13) Cooke, Jac. 5 216
14) Cole, L.V. 5 207

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Haack, Mia. 8 414

2) Kern, Ten. 7 326
3) Huber, Cin. 8 428
4) Cooke, Jac. 5 216
5) Bailey, N.E. 5 232
o) Anger, Hou. o 263
7) Koch, Bal. 5 219
8) Long, LA-C 8 375
9) Bojorquez, Buf. 5 217
10) Martin, Den. 9 413
11) *Mann, NY-J 11 500
12) *Townsend, K.C. 8 357
13) Cole, L.V. 5 207
14) Colquitt, Pit. 9 392

AFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

Lg
70
63
63
66
57
56
58
55
57
53
59
53
53
52

Lg
63
66
70
53
57
57
53
63
53
56
58
55
52
59

1) Renfrow, L.V. 3 2

2) Roberts, Buf. 7 2
3) *Proche, Bal. 3 2
4) Hines, Ind. 4 0
5) Spencer, Den. 4 3
0) D. Johnson, Pit. 5 1
7) Raymond, Ten. 4 1
8) King, LA-C 3 3

9) Grant, Mia. 3 1
AFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards
1) B. Wilson, Cin. 3 131
2) McCloud, Pit. 3 97
3) Dulin, Ind. 3 90
4) *Reed, LA-C 5 131
5) *Duvernay, Bal. 5 119
0) *Taylor, N.E. 3 69
7) Malone, NY-J 3 65
8) Carter, Hou. 4 83
9) Raymond, Ten. 4 71
10) *Claybrooks, Jac. 3 50

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.5 3 0 1 0 3 20 3
51.8 1 0 2 0 3 18 3
46.9 0 0 1 3 3 45 2
46.6 0 0 1 1 3 16 5
46.4 0 0 2 1 2 17 3
45.9 0 0 0 3 5 44 4
45.5 1 0 0 1 5 68 1
44.6 2 0 1 1 2 22 3
43.8 0 0 0 1 1 8 4
43.8 0 0 1 1 2 11 3
43.6 1 0 0 O 5 54 3
43.4 0 0 0 1 2 11 2
43.2 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
41.4 0 0 0 1 2 29 0

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
51.8 1 0 2 0 3 18 3
46.6 0 0 1 1 3 16 5
53.5 3 0 1 0 3 20 3
43.2 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
46.4 0 0 2 1 2 17 3
43.8 0 0 0 1 1 8 4
43.8 0 0 1 1 2 11 3
46.9 O 0 1 3 3 45 2
43.4 0 0 0 1 2 11 2
45.9 0 0 0 3 5 44 4
45.5 1 0 0 1 5 68 1
44.6 2 0 1 1 2 22 3
41.4 0 0 0 1 2 29 0
43.6 1 0 0 O 5 54 3

Ret FC Yards

42
86
34
40
31
38
19
10

8

1
1
1
1

Avg Long TD
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards
1) *Sneed, K.C. 2 39
2t) *Fulton, Ten. 1 44
2t) D. McCourty, N.E. 1 43
2t) Willis, Ind. 1 43
2t) Simmons, Den. 1 37
2t) Jackson, Cin. 1 30
2t) Haden, Pit. 1 24
2t) Desir, NY-J 1 23
2t) *C. Henderson, Jac. 1 22
2t) K. Moore, Ind. 1 16
2t) Gilmore, N.E. 1 15
2t) Wingard, Jac. 1 12
2t) Peters, Bal. 1 9
2t) Humphrey, Bal. 1 8
2t) Morrow, L.V. 1 o
2t) Phillips, N.E. 1 5
2t) Carrie, Ind. 1 0
2t) Heyward, Pit. 1 0
2t) Ingram, LA-C 1 0
2t) J. Jackson, N.E. 1 0
2t) Landry, Ten. 1 0
2t) Milano, Buf. 1 0
2t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 0

Avg Long TD

19.
44 .
43.
43.
37.
30.
24.
23.
22.
16.
15.
12.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks
1) T. Watt, Pit. (LB)

2t Addison, Buf. (DE)

2t Autry, Ind. (DT)

2t Bosa, LA-C (DE)

2t Bowser, Bal. (LB)

)
)
)
)
2t) Clayborn, Cle. (DE)
)
)
)
)

2t Hilton, Pit. (DB)

2t Maye, NY-J (DB)

2t Watt, Hou. (DE)

2t Williams, NY-J (DT)
11t) Buckner, Ind. (DT)
11t) Houston, Ind. (DE)
11t) Jones, K.C. (DT)

11t) Rivers, N.E. (DE)
15t) Alualu, Pit. (DE)
15t) Attaochu, Den. (LB)
15t) Baker, Mia. (LB)

15t) Bynes, Cin. (LB)

15t) Calhoun, N.E. (LB)
15t) Campbell, Bal. (DE)
15t) *Chaisson, Jac. (DE)
15t) Charlton, K.C. (DE)
15t) Clark, K.C. (DE)

15t) Crawford, Ten. (DT)
15t) Cunningham, Hou. (LB)
15t) *Danna, K.C. (DE)
15t) Dodson, Buf. (LB)
15t) Dupree, Pit. (LB)
15t) Te. Edmunds, Pit. (DB)
15t) Elliott, Bal. (DB)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

) Garrett, Cle. (DE)

15t) Jack, Jac. (LB)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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15t) Jenkins, NY-J (LB)
15t) Lawson, Cin. (DE)
15t) Lewis, Ind. (DE)

15t) J. Martin, Hou. (LB)
15t) Murphy, Buf. (DE)
15t) Nwosu, LA-C (LB)

15t) O'Daniel, K.C. (LB)
15t) Oliver, Buf. (DT)
15t) Omenihu, Hou. (DE)
15t) Poole, NY-J (DB)

15t) Poyer, Buf. (DB)

15t) Purcell, Den. (NT)
15t) *Queen, Bal. (LB)
15t) Richardson, Cle. (DT)
15t) T. Thomas, Cle. (DB)
15t) Tillery, LA-C (DT)
15t) Tuitt, Pit. (DE)

15t) Vaccaro, Ten. (DB)
15t) Van Noy, Mia. (LB)
15t) Williams, Pit. (LB)
15t) Willis, Ind. (DB)



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

AFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Fort, Bal. 2 0
1t Lock, Den.

3t Breida, Mia.

3t *Burrow, Cin.

3t Conner, Pit.

3t Ekeler, LA-C

3t Fitzpatrick, Mia.

3t Garrett, Cle.

3t Hilton, Pit.

3t Hughes, Buf.

3t Hunt, Cle.

3t *Igbinoghene, Mia.

3t Ingold, L.V.

P PRPOORFRPRORFRPRORFRPRORFRPRPFPOOORPRORFFRPRPOOOOOONDN

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
3t) Ingram, Bal.
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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3t J. Jackson, N.E.
3t J. Jackson, Cle.
3t Jackson, Den.

3t D. Johnson, Pit.
3t Levine, Bal.

3t Martin, Den.

3t McDougald, NY-J
3t Minshew, Jac.

3t Simmons, Ten.

3t B. Smith, Ind.
3t Smith-Schuster, Pit.
3t) Vigil, LA-C

3t) Willis, NY-J

AFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long T
1) Lock, Den. 2 0 0.0 0
2t) Breida, Mia. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) *Burrow, Cin. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Conner, Pit. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Ekeler, LA-C 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Hunt, Cle. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) 1Ingold, L.V. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Ingram, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) J. Jackson, N.E. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) D. Johnson, Pit. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Martin, Den. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Minshew, Jac. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) B. Smith, Ind. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 1 0 0.0 0
AFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long T
1) Fort, Bal. 2 24 12.0 22t
2t) Hilton, Pit. 1 8 8.0 8
2t) Jackson, Den. 1 2 2.0 2
2t) Levine, Bal. 1 1 1.0 1
2t) Garrett, Cle. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Hughes, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) *Igbinoghene, Mia. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) J. Jackson, Cle. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Simmons, Ten. 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Vigil, LA-C 1 0 0.0 0
2t) Willis, NY-J 1 0 0.0 0
2t) McDougald, NY-J 1 -2 =-2.0 -2
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds
Wilson, Sea. 63 52 82.5 610
Rodgers, G.B. 74 50 67.6 604
Garoppolo, S.F. 49 33 67.3 390
Ryan, Atl. 90 61 67.8 723
Goff, LA-R 58 40 69.0 542
Prescott, Dal. 86 59 68.6 7106
Brees, N.O. 08 44 64.7 472
Trubisky, Chi. 64 38 59.4 432
Bridgewater, Car. 76 55 72.4 636
Haskins, Was. 64 36 56.3 401
Stafford, Det. 75 44 58.7 541
K. Murray, Ariz 78 52 66.7 516
Brady, T.B. 71 46 64.8 456
Jones, NY-G 81 51 63.0 520
Wentz, Phi. 85 50 58.8 512
Cousins, Min. 51 30 58.8 372
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds
Wilson, Sea. 13 4t 1 4
Rodgers, G.B. 8 7t 6 5
Garoppolo, S.F. 16 15 7 15
Ryan, Atl. 1 1 5 1
Goff, LA-R 14 12 3 6
Prescott, Dal. 2 2 4 2
Brees, N.O. 10 10t 10 11
Trubisky, Chi. 11t 13 12 13
Bridgewater, Car. 6 3 2 3
Haskins, Was. 11t 14 16 14
Stafford, Det. 7 10t 15 7
K. Murray, Ariz 5 4t 8 9
Brady, T.B. 9 9 9 12
Jones, NY-G 4 6 11 8
Wentz, Phi. 3 7t 13t 10
Cousins, Min. 15 16 13t 16
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Goff, LA-R 7 5 71.4 93 13.29 1 14.3 0 0.0 153.3
2) Rodgers, G.B. 11 10 90.9 143 13.00 1 9.1 0 0.0 149.1
3) Cousins, Min. 20 17 85.0 218 10.90 2 10.0 0 0.0 145.4
4) Wilson, Sea. 17 12 70.6 157 9.24 1 5.9 0 0.0 119.0
5) Bridgewater, Car. 24 18 75.0 307 12.79 1 4.2 1 4.2 113.2
6) Ryan, Atl. 33 24 72.7 249 7.55 3 9.1 1 3.0 111.8
7) Brees, N.O. 22 le 72.7 175 7.95 1 4.5 0 0.0 111.0
8) Haskins, Was. 17 10 58.8 158 9.29 1 5.9 0 0.0 109.4
9) Mullens, S.F. 5 4 80.0 40 8.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 100.0
10) K. Murray, Ariz 11 8 72.7 96 8.73 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.1
11) Trubisky, Chi. 15 10 66.7 102 6.80 3 20.0 1 6.7 97.8
12) Garoppolo, S.F. 13 7 53.8 73 5.62 1 7.7 0 0.0 96.0
13) Brady, T.B. 19 12 63.2 96 5.05 1 5.3 0 0.0 93.3
14) Prescott, Dal. 34 20 58.8 227 6.68 1 2.9 0 0.0 88.7
15) Jones, NY-G 34 19 55.9 152 4.47 1 2.9 0 0.0 77.1
16) Stafford, Det. 23 11 47.8 141 6.13 1 4.3 1 4.3 63.9
17) Wentz, Phi. 22 10 45.5 76 3.45 0 0.0 1 4.5 35.4

NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Ryan, Atl. 23 19 82.6 191 8.30 2 8.7 0 0.0 130.3
2) Brees, N.O. 19 14 73.7 127 6.68 2 10.5 0 0.0 126.4
3) Garoppolo, S.F. 16 10 62.5 102 6.38 3 18.8 0 0.0 120.3
4) Rodgers, G.B. 19 12 63.2 203 10.68 1 5.3 0 0.0 116.8
5) Bridgewater, Car. 20 17 85.0 161 8.05 O 0.0 0 0.0 100.2
6) Goff, LA-R 19 13 68.4 178 9.37 1 5.3 1 5.3 93.8
7) Trubisky, Chi. 22 12 54.5 125 5.68 3 13.6 1 4.5 91.9
8) Wentz, Phi. 18 11 61.1 152 8.44 O 0.0 0 0.0 88.2
9) Jones, NY-G 20 14 70.0 137 6.85 1 5.0 1 5.0 84.8
10) Wilson, Sea. 11 7 63.6 64 5.82 O 0.0 0 0.0 79.4
11) K. Murray, Ariz 23 15 65.2 145 6.30 1 4.3 1 4.3 79.1
12) Stafford, Det. 19 10 52.6 132 6.95 1 5.3 1 5.3 70.5
13) Prescott, Dal. 17 7 41.2 126 7.41 O 0.0 0 0.0 67.3
14) Brady, T.B. 18 10 55.6 78 4.33 0 0.0 0 0.0 66.4
15) Haskins, Was. 21 7 33.3 86 4.10 1 4.8 0 0.0 62.8
16) Cousins, Min. 10 6 60.0 67 6.70 O 0.0 1 10.0 40.4



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1)
2)
3)

A. Jones, G.B.
Elliott, Dal.

K. Murray, Ariz (QB)
McCaffrey, Car.
Mostert, S.F.
Drake, Ariz
Montgomery, Chi.
Peterson, Det.
Brown, LA-R
Gurley, Atl.

Cook, Min.
Fournette, T.B.
McKinnon, S.F.
Kamara, N.O.
Sanders, Phi.
Carson, Sea.

*A. Gibson, Was.
Jones, T.B.
Henderson, LA-R

J. Williams, G.B.
Wilson, Sea. (QOB)
Mattison, Min.
Murray, N.O.

Scott, Phi.

Cohen, Chi.

*Akers, LA-R
McKissic, Was.
Prescott, Dal. (QB)
K. Johnson, Det.
Hyde, Sea.
Patterson, Chi. (WR)
Jones, NY-G (QB)
Trubisky, Chi. (QB)
Ervin, G.B.
Barkley, NY-G
Cousins, Min. (QB)
Woods, LA-R (WR)
*Dillon, G.B.
Samuel, Car. (WR)
Barber, Was.

T. Coleman, S.F.
Edmonds, Ariz

Goff, LA-R (QB)
Stafford, Det. (QB)

Bridgewater, Car. (QOB)

Hill, Atl.
Haskins, Was. (QB)
I. Smith, Atl.

T. Hill, N.O. (QB)
D. Lewis, NY-G

Att Yards
34 234
44 185
21 158
41 156
23 148
36 146
29 146
21 134
29 126
35 117
26 113
17 108

6 101 1
25 95
20 95
23 93
22 91
24 89
15 87
15 84

8 68

9 63
18 62
13 54
12 53
17 52
11 51

8 48
15 46
12 45
11 44

7 43

7 42

3 38 1
19 34

4 34

4 33

7 31

5 31
18 30
18 30

9 30
11 28

6 27

4 26

6 26

8 25

6 24

5 21
11 21

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)

Jones, T.B.
Armah, Car.
Barber, Was.
Brady, T.B.
Brown, LA-R
Carson, Sea.
Cohen, Chi.
Cook, Min.
Elliott, Dal.
Gurley, Atl.

K. Johnson, Det.
Kamara, N.O.
Kupp, LA-R

D. Lewis, NY-G
McCaffrey, Car.
McKissic, Was.
Murray, N.O.
Prescott, Dal.
Streveler, Ariz
J. Williams, G.B.
Peterson, Det.
Drake, Ariz

Att
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Avg Long TD
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg
1) Hopkins, Ariz 22 219 10.0
2) D. Adams, G.B. 17 192 11.3
3t) Ridley, Atl. 16 239 14.9
3t) Cooper, Dal. 16 181 11.3
5t) Anderson, Car. 15 223 14.9
5t) Gage, Atl. 15 160 10.7
5t) Lockett, Sea. 15 159 10.6
8) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 14 146 10.4
9t) McLaurin, Was. 12 186 15.5
9t) Moore, Car. 12 174 14.5
9t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 12 131 10.9
12t) J. Jones, Atl. 11 181 16.5
12t) *Lamb, Dal. 11 165 15.0
12t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 11 84 7.6
15) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 10 99 9.9
l6t) Thielen, Min. 9 141 15.7
l6t) D. Slayton, NY-G 9 135 15.0
16t) Kupp, LA-R 9 121 13.4
16t) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 9 118 13.1
16t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 9 81 9.0
let) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 9 64 7.1
l6t) Reed, S.F. (TE) 9 62 6.9
23t) Metcalf, Sea. 8 187 23.4
23t) Woods, LA-R 8 119 14.9
23t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 8 110 13.8
23t) D. Jackson, Phi. 8 110 13.8
23t) Robinson, Chi. 8 107 13.4
23t) M. Evans, T.B. 8 106 13.3
23t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 8 94 11.8
23t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 8 78 9.8
23t) M. Jones, Det. 8 78 9.8
23t) Shepard, NY-G 8 76 9.5
23t) *Swift, Det. (RB) 8 75 9.4
23t) Davis, Car. (RB) 8 74 9.3
23t) Engram, NY-G (TE) 8 74 9.3
23t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 8 63 7.9
23t) Ertz, Phi. (TE) 8 60 7.5
38t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 7 160 22.9
38t) Lazard, G.B. 7 108 15.4
38t) Amendola, Det. 7 102 14.06
38t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 7 93 13.3
38t) S. Miller, T.B. 7 84 12.0
38t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 7 67 9.6
38t) Samuel, Car. 7 51 7.3
45t) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 6 110 18.3
45t) S. Sims, Was. o 103 17.2
45t) Bourne, S.F. 6 101 16.8
45t) *Cephus, Det. 6 97 16.2
45t) Smith, N.O. 6 90 15.0
45t) Godwin, T.B. 6 79 13.2
45t) Dav. Moore, Sea. o 76 12.7
45t) *Mooney, Chi. 6 74 12.3
45t) Barkley, NY-G (RB) 6 60 10.0
45t) Ward, Phi. 6 36 6.0
45t) Edmonds, Ariz (RB) o 28 4.7
45t) McCoy, T.B. (RB) 6 28 4.7

Long TD

33
40
25
58
75t
24
20
38
26
30
34t
44
37
12
18
37t
41t
24
29
19t
19t
18t
54t
31
42t
27
22
50
28t
30
21
24
17
22
22
19
12
45t
38
32
46
37
16
19
76t
30
24
36
29
29
38t
19
38
11
10t
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Ridley, Atl. 239
2) Anderson, Car. 223
3) Hopkins, Ariz 219
4) D. Adams, G.B. 192
5) Metcalf, Sea. 187
6) McLaurin, Was. 186
7t) Cooper, Dal. 181
Tt) J. Jones, Atl. 181
9) Moore, Car. 174
10) *Lamb, Dal. 165
11t) Gage, Atl. 160
11t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 160
13) Lockett, Sea. 159
14) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 146
15) Thielen, Min. 141
16) D. Slayton, NY-G 135
17) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 131
18) Kupp, LA-R 121
19) Woods, LA-R 119
20) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 118
21t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 110
21t) D. Jackson, Phi. 110
21t) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 110
24t) Gallup, Dal. 108
24t) Lazard, G.B. 108
26) Robinson, Chi. 107
27) M. Evans, T.B. 106
28) S. Sims, Was. 103
29) Amendola, Det. 102
30) Bourne, S.F. 101
31) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 99
32) *Cephus, Det. 97
33) *Reagor, Phi. 96
34) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 94
35) Cook, N.O. (TE) 93
36) Smith, N.O. 90
37t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 84
37t) S. Miller, T.B. 84
39) Carson, Sea. (RB) 81
40) B. Johnson, Min. 80
41) Godwin, T.B. 79
42t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 78
42t) M. Jones, Det. 78
44t) *Jefferson, LA-R 76
44t) Miller, Chi. 76
44t) Dav. Moore, Sea. 76
44t) Shepard, NY-G 76
48) *Swift, Det. (RB) 75
49t) Davis, Car. (RB) 74
49t) Engram, NY-G (TE) 74

49t) *Mooney, Chi. 74

Yards Rec

16
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22
17

8
12
16
11
12
11
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9
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Gage, Atl. 7 69 9.9 24
2t) Hopkins, Ariz 6 92 15.3 33
2t) Ridley, Atl. 6 65 10.8 19
2t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 6 47 7.8 18
2t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 6 47 7.8 10
o) Amendola, Det. 5 83 16.6 32
7t) Moore, Car. 4 55 13.8 18
7t) Kupp, LA-R 4 52 13.0 24
7t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 4 35 8.8 16
7t) Reed, S.F. (TE) 4 34 8.5 18t
11t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 3 95 31.7 41
11t) Lazard, G.B. 3 75 25.0 38
11t) *Lamb, Dal. 3 63 21.0 37
11t) *Jefferson, LA-R 3 47 15.7 31
11t) Smith, N.O. 3 41 13.7 29
11t) Inman, Was. 3 27 9.0 14
11t) Samuel, Car. 3 27 9.0 1o
11t) D. Jackson, Phi. 3 26 8.7 9
11t) D. Adams, G.B. 3 23 7.7 12
11t) McCoy, T.B. (RB) 3 20 6.7 7
11t) T. Taylor, S.F. 3 12 4.0 9
22t) S. Sims, Was. 2 45 22.5 30
22t) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 2 306 18.0 28t
22t) Bourne, S.F. 2 34 17.0 18
22t) B. Johnson, Min. 2 29 14.5 24
22t) Engram, NY-G (TE) 2 27 13.5 22
22t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 2 26 13.0 22
22t) M. Jones, Det. 2 25 12.5 21
22t) D. Slayton, NY-G 2 25 12.5 18
22t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 2 24 12.0 22
22t) Dav. Moore, Sea. 2 22 11.0 18
22t) Ward, Phi. 2 21 10.5 11
22t) Graham, Chi. (TE) 2 20 10.0 18
22t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 2 19 9.5 11
22t) Scott, Phi. (RB) 2 19 9.5 12
22t) Shepard, NY-G 2 19 9.5 14
22t) Anderson, Car. 2 18 9.0 13
22t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 2 18 9.0 15
22t) J. Jones, Atl. 2 17 8.5 12
22t) Wims, Chi. 2 17 8.5 12
22t) Board, NY-G 2 16 8.0 9
22t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 2 16 8.0 9
22t) *Mooney, Chi. 2 15 7.5 15t
22t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 2 14 7.0 8
22t) M. Evans, T.B. 2 10 5.0 6
22t) Sanders, N.O. 2 10 5.0 6
22t) Barkley, NY-G (RB) 2 8 4.0 7
22t) Edmonds, Ariz (RB) 2 0 0.0 3
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts
1t) Cook, Min. (RB) 3 3 0 0 3 24
1t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 4 3 1 0 0 24
1t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 4 3 1 0 0 24
1t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 4 4 0 0 0 24
1t) Ridley, Atl. (WR) 4 0 4 0 0 24
ot) Carson, Sea. (RB) 3 0 3 0 0 18
6t) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 3 2 1 0 0 18
6t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18
ot) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 3 3 0 0 0 18
ot) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 3 3 0 0 0 18
11) Thielen, Min. (WR) 2 0 2 0 1 14
12t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 2 0 2 0] 0 12
12t) Barber, Was. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
12t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
12t) M. Evans, T.B. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
12t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
12t) McKinnon, S.F. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
12t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
12t) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
12t) Reed, S.F. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12
12t) D. Slayton, NY-G (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22) Anderson, Car. (WR) 1 0 1 0 1 8
23t) Brady, T.B. (QB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
23t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Drake, Ariz (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 [
23t) Edmonds, Ariz (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) Ertz, Phi. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Gage, Atl. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) *A. Gibson, Was. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
23t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Graham, Chi. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) Gurley, Atl. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 S
23t) Hall, Det. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 S
23t) Henderson, LA-R (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 o
23t) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Hopkins, Ariz (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) Howard, T.B. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 S
23t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 S
23t) Hyde, Sea. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
23t) J. Jenkins, N.O. (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 [
23t) K. Johnson, Det. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 [
23t) M. Jones, Det. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 )
23t) Jones, T.B. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
23t) Lazard, G.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) D. Lewis, NY-G (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 o
23t) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Miller, Chi. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) *Mooney, Chi. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Dav. Moore, Sea. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
23t) Olsen, Sea. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Sanders, N.O. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 [
23t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Sullivan, G.B. (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 S
23t) *Swain, Sea. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) *Swift, Det. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
23t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 o
23t) Tonyan, G.B. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 S
23t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 o
23t) Wentz, Phi. (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 [
23t) Wims, Chi. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
23t) Woods, LA-R (WR) 1 1 0 0 0 6



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long Pts
1) Koo, Atl. 4/°5 6/ 6 1.000 49 22
2) Crosby, G.B. 9/ 9 4/ 4 1.000 43 21
3) 7. Gonzalez, Ariz 6/ 6 4/ 6 .667 56 18
4) Lutz, N.O. 7/ 7 3/ 3 1.000 31 16
5t) Gould, S.F. 6/ 6 3/ 3 1.000 52 15
5t) *Sloman, LA-R 6/ 7 3/ 4 . 750 35 15
5t) Slye, Car. 3/ 4 4/ 4 1.000 47 15
5t) Zuerlein, Dal. 6/ 6 3/ 4 .750 46 15
9t) Prater, Det. 5/ 5 3/ 5 .600 44 14
9t) Santos, Chi. 5/ 5 3/ 4 .750 35 14
11) Myers, Sea. 10/10 1/ 1 1.000 42 13
12t) Elliott, Phi. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 38 12
12t) Hopkins, Was. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 40 12
12t) Succop, T.B. 6/ 6 2/ 3 .667 38 12
15) Gano, NY-G 2/ 2 3/ 4 . 750 39 11
16) Bailey, Min. 1/ 1 2/ 2 1.000 35 7

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Crosby, G.B. 13
2) Pinion, T.B. 10
3t) Hopkins, Was. 9
3t) Lutz, N.O. 9
3t) Myers, Sea. 9
3t) Slye, Car. 9
7) Elliott, Phi. 8
8t) Z. Gonzalez, Ariz 7
8t) *Sloman, LA-R 7
8t) Wishnowsky, S.F. 7
11t) Koo, Atl. o
11t) Santos, Chi. 6
11t) Zuerlein, Dal. 6
14t) Bailey, Min. 5
14t) Fox, Det. 5
16) Gano, NY-G 2



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total Rushing Receiving

Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec Avg Yards Att Avg Yards Rec Avg
1) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 312 42 7.4 234 34 6.9 78 8 9.8
2) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 258 29 8.9 148 23 6.4 110 6 18.3
3) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 249 53 4.7 185 44 4.2 64 9 7.1
4) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 241 39 6.2 95 25 3.8 146 14 10.4
5) Ridley, Atl. (WR) 238 17 14.0 -1 1 -1.0 239 16 14.9
6t) Anderson, Car. (WR) 223 15 14.9 0 0o --- 223 15 14.9
6t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 223 48 4.6 156 41 3.8 67 7 9.6
8) Hopkins, Ariz (WR) 219 22 10.0 0 0o --- 219 22 10.0
9) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 201 33 6.1 146 29 5.0 55 4 13.8
10) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 192 17 11.3 0 0o --- 192 17 11.3
11) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 187 8 23.4 0 0o --- 187 8 23.4
12) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 186 12 15.5 0 0o --- 186 12 15.5
13t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 181 16 11.3 0 0o --- 181 16 11.3
13t) J. Jones, Atl. (WR) 181 11 16.5 0 0o --- 181 11 16.5
15t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 174 32 5.4 93 23 4.0 81 9 9.0
15t) *Lamb, Dal. (WR) 174 12 14.5 9 1 9.0 165 11 15.0
15t) Moore, Car. WR) 174 12 14.5 0 0o --- 174 12 14.5
18t) Drake, Ariz B) 160 40 4.0 146 36 4.1 14 4 3.5
18t) Gage, Atl. (WR) 160 15 10.7 0 0 --- 160 15 10.7
18t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR) 160 7 22.9 0 0 --- 160 7 22.9
21) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 159 15 10.6 0 0o --- 159 15 10.6
22) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 158 21 7.5 158 21 7.5 0 0o --

23) Brown, LA-R (RB) 157 32 4.9 126 29 4.3 31 3 10.3
24) Peterson, Det. (RB) 155 24 6.5 134 21 6.4 21 3 7.0
25) Woods, LA-R (WR) 152 12 12.7 33 4 8.3 119 8 14.9
26) Thielen, Min. (WR) 141 9 15.7 0 0o --- 141 9 15.7
27) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 140 11 12.7 19 2 9.5 121 9 13.4
28t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 135 22 6.1 108 17 6.4 27 5 5.4
28t) D. Slayton, NY-G (WR) 135 9 15.0 0 0o --- 135 9 15.0
30t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 131 12 10.9 0 0o -- 131 12 10.9
30t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 131 23 5.7 95 20 4.8 36 3 12.0
32t) Henderson, LA-R (RB) 127 17 7.5 87 15 5.8 40 2 20.0
32t) Lazard, G.B. (WR) 127 8 15.9 19 1 19.0 108 7 15.4
34) McKinnon, S.F. (RB) 121 9 13.4 101 6 16.8 20 3 6.7
35) Cook, Min. (RB) 119 29 4.1 113 26 4.3 6 3 2.0
36t) Gurley, Atl. (RB) 118 37 3.2 117 35 3.3 1 2 0.5
36t) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 118 9 13.1 0 0 118 9 13.1
38t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 110 8 13.8 0 0 --- 110 8 13.8
38t) D. Jackson, Phi. (WR) 110 8 13.8 0 0 --- 110 8 13.8
40) Jones, T.B. (RB) 109 28 3.9 89 24 3.7 20 4 5.0
41) Gallup, Dal. (WR) 108 5 21.6 0 0o --- 108 5 21.6
42t) M. Evans, T.B. (WR) 106 8 13.3 0 0o --- 106 8 13.3
42t) Robinson, Chi. (WR) 106 9 11.8 -1 1 -1.0 107 8 13.4
44) J. Williams, G.B. (RB) 105 19 5.5 84 15 21 4 5.3
45) S. Sims, Was. (WR) 103 6 17.2 0 0 - 103 6 17.2
46) Amendola, Det. (WR) 102 7 14.6 0 0 --- 102 7 14.6
47) Bourne, S.F. (WR) 101 6 16.8 0 0 --- 101 6 16.8
48) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 99 10 9.9 0 0o --- 99 10 9.9
49t) *Cephus, Det. (WR) 97 6 16.2 0 0o --- 97 6 16.2
49t) Scott, Phi. (RB) 97 18 5.4 54 13 4.2 43 5 8.6



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 13 4 17
2) Ridley, Atl. (WR) 0 16 16
3t) Hopkins, Ariz (WR) 13 13
3t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 4 13
3t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) o 13
3t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 4 13
Tt) Brown, LA-R (RB) 1 1 12
Tt) Gage, Atl. (WR) 12 12
9t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 10 10
9t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 8 10
9t) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 3 10
9t) Moore, Car. (WR) 1 10
9t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 10
14t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 9
14t) Drake, Ariz (RB)

14t) D. Slayton, NY-G (WR)

17t) Anderson, Car. (WR)

17t) Cooper, Dal. (WR)

17t) Lockett, Sea. (WR)

17t) McLaurin, Was. (WR)

17t) Mostert, S.F. (RB)

17t) Peterson, Det. (RB)

17t) Woods, LA-R (WR)

24t) Cook, Min. (RB)

24t) Goedert, Phi. (TE)

24t) J. Jones, Atl. (WR)

24t) *Lamb, Dal. (WR)

24t) Lazard, G.B. (WR)

24t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR)

24t) K. Murray, Ariz (QB)

24t) Schultz, Dal. (TE)

24t) Thielen, Min. (WR)

24t) J. Williams, G.B. (RB)

34t) M. Evans, T.B. (WR)

34t) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR)

34t) Fournette, T.B. (RB)
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34t) Higbee, LA-R (TE)
34t) D. Jackson, Phi. (WR)
34t) Jones, T.B. (RB)

34t) Robinson, Chi. (WR)
34t) S. Sims, Was. (WR)
43t) Amendola, Det. (WR)
43t) Bourne, S.F. (WR)
43t) Cook, N.O. (TE)

43t) Engram, NY-G (TE)
43t) Gallup, Dal. (WR)
43t) Gurley, Atl. (RB)
43t) Hockenson, Det. (TE)
43t) Hyde, Sea. (RB)

43t) M. Jones, Det. (WR)
43t) D. Lewis, NY-G (RB)
43t) Mattison, Min. (RB)
43t) Murray, N.O. (RB)
43t) Prescott, Dal. (QB)
43t) Samuel, Car. (WR)
43t) *Swift, Det. (RB)
43t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR)
43t) Wilson, Sea. (QOB)



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Johnston, Phi. 7 389
2) Fox, Det. 9 468
3) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 391
4) Lee, Ariz 8 388
5) Hekker, LA-R 5 238
0) Way, Was. 13 613
7) Wishnowsky, S.F. 8 377
8) Dixon, NY-G 8 367
9) Pinion, T.B. 9 404
10) O'Donnell, Chi. 8 347
11) *Hofrichter, Atl. 6 258
12) Morstead, N.O. 9 373
13) Colguitt, Min. 6 248
14) C. Jones, Dal. 5 199

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Fox, Det. 9 468

2) Johnston, Phi. 7 389
3) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 391
4) Way, Was. 13 613
5) Lee, Ariz 8 388
o) Morstead, N.O. 9 373
7t) *Hofrichter, Atl. 6 258
Tt) O'Donnell, Chi. 8 347
9) C. Jones, Dal. 5 199
10) Hekker, LA-R 5 238
11) Dixon, NY-G 8 367
12) Wishnowsky, S.F. 8 377
13) Pinion, T.B. 9 404
14) Colguitt, Min. 6 248

NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

Lg
62
67
63
58
58
60
59
62
59
55
55
51
46
54

Lg
67
62
63
60
58
51
55
55
54
58
62
59
59
46

1) D. Harris, N.O. 4 3

2) Peppers, NY-G 4 1

3) Cooper, Car. 4 2

4) S. Sims, Was. 7 1

5) Kirk, Ariz 3 1
NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards
1) Patterson, Chi. 6 193
2) Agnew, Det. 3 93
3) Cooper, Car. 4 109
4) Homer, Sea. 5 132
5) *Osborn, Min. 5 130
0) Pollard, Dal. 7 154
7) McKinnon, S.F. 4 87
8) Powell, Atl. 3 62
9) Scott, Phi. 3 6l
10) Ervin, G.B. 3 52
11) S. Sims, Was. 3 42

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
55.6 1 0 0 O 6 25 4
52.0 O 0 1 2 3 6 4
48.9 0 0 1 1 2 8 6
48.5 0 0 1 0 6 46 2
47.6 1 0 0 1 1 20 3
47.2 1 0 3 0 5 19 5
47.1 1 1 0 1 2 8 5
45.9 2 0 2 0 3 13 4
44.9 0 0 0 O 6 58 2
43.4 0 0 3 0 2 27 4
43.0 O 0 0 O 2 18 1
41.4 0 0 1 0 2 5 7
41.3 0 0 0 0 5 40 1
39.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
52.0 O 0 1 2 3 6 4
55.6 1 0 0 O 6 25 4
48.9 0 0 1 1 2 8 ©
47.2 1 0 3 0 5 19 5
48.5 0 0 1 0 6 46 2
41.4 0 0 1 0 2 5 7
43.0 O 0 0 O 2 18 1
43.4 0 0 3 0 2 27 4
39.8 O 0 0 O 0 0 2
47.6 1 0 0 1 1 20 3
45.9 2 0 2 0 3 13 4
47.1 1 1 0 1 2 8 5
44.9 0 0 0 O 6 58 2
41.3 0 0 0 O 5 40 1

Ret FC Yards

59
50
28
33
12

12.5
.0
7
0

Avg Long TD
14.

7

4.
4.

8

18
20
19
12

8

Avg Long TD
.2
31.
27.
26.
26.
22.
21.
20.
20.
17.
14.
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Net
Avg
49,
51.
47 .
42 .
39.
44,
38.
39.
38.
40.
40.
40.
34,
39.
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Avg
51.
49,
47.
44,
42 .
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
34.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards
1t) Jackson, Car. 1 44
1t) J. Jenkins, N.O. 1 36
1t) Moreland, Was. 1 32
1t) M. Williams, N.O. 1 17
lt) Tartt, S.F. 1 16
1t) Love, NY-G 1 13
1t) Bush, Chi. 1 10
1t) Sullivan, G.B. 1 7
1t) Fuller, Chi. 1 5
1t) C. Davis, T.B. 1 2
1t) Collins, Was. 1 1
1t) Awuzie, Dal. 1 0
1t) Diggs, Sea. 1 0
1t) Dunbar, Sea. 1 0
1t) Hill, LA-R 1 0
1t) Moreau, Was. 1 0
1t) Whitehead, T.B. 1 0
1t) D. Williams, LA-R 1 0
1t) Wilson, Min. 1 0
1t) Bradberry, NY-G 1 -1
1t) Alexander, G.B. 1 -4

Avg Long TD

44,
36.
32.
17.
16.
13.
10.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks
1) *Young, Was. (DE) 2.5
2t) Adams, Sea. (DB) 2.0
2t) Bostic, Was. (LB) 2.0
2t) Hendrickson, N.O. (DE) 2.0
2t) Hicks, Chi. (DT) 2.0
2t) Kerrigan, Was. (DE) 2.0
2t) Pierre-Paul, T.B. (DE) 2.0
2t) Z. Smith, G.B. (LB) 2.0
2t) Suh, T.B. (NT) 2.0
10t) Gary, G.B. (LB) 1.5
10t) Iocannidis, Was. (DT) 1.5
10t) Jarrett, Atl. (DT) 1.5
13t) Alexander, G.B. (DB) 1.0
13t) Allen, Ariz (DE) 1.0
13t) Armstead, S.F. (DE) 1.0
13t) Blackson, Ariz (DE) 1.0
13t) Brockers, LA-R (DE) 1.0
13t) Carter, NY-G (LB) 1.0
13t) Collins, Det. (LB) 1.0
13t) Collins, Was. (DB) 1.0
13t) Davis, N.O. (LB) 1.0
13t) Donald, LA-R (DE) 1.0
13t) Fackrell, NY-G (LB) 1.0
13t) Flowers, Det. (DE) 1.0
13t) Floyd, LA-R (LB) 1.0
13t) Fowler, Atl. (DE) 1.0
13t) Gholston, T.B. (DT) 1.0
13t) Graham, Phi. (DE) 1.0
13t) Granderson, N.O. (DE) 1.0
13t) Griffen, Dal. (DE) 1.0
13t) Hill, NY-G (DE) 1.0
13t) H. Hill, Min. (DB) 1.0
13t) Hyder, S.F. (DE) 1.0
13t) M. Jenkins, N.O. (DB) 1.0
13t) Cha. Jones, Ariz (LB) 1.0
13t) Jones, S.F. (DT) 1.0
13t) Kennard, Ariz (LB) 1.0
13t) Lawrence, NY-G (DT) 1.0
13t) K. Mack, Chi. (LB) 1.0
13t) Martinez, NY-G (LB) 1.0
13t) Mayowa, Sea. (DE) 1.0
13t) McKinley, Atl. (DE) 1.0
13t) Mingo, Chi. (LB) 1.0
13t) Ngakoue, Min. (DE) 1.0
13t) Onyemata, N.O. (DT) 1.0
13t) Peters, Ariz (DT) 1.0
13t) Phillips, Ariz (DE) 1.0
13t) Quinn, Chi. (LB) 1.0
13t) Reddick, Ariz (LB) 1.0
13t) *V. Scott, G.B. (DB) 1.0
13t) A. Smith, Dal. (DE) 1.0
13t) Sweat, Phi. (DE) 1.0
13t) Sweat, Was. (DE) 1.0
13t) L. Williams, NY-G (DE) 1.0
13t) *Winfield, T.B. (DB) 1.0



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Arnold, Ariz 1 1
1t Brady, T.B.

1t Brewer, Ariz

1t Christian, Was.

1t Cominsky, Atl.

1t David, T.B.

1t Downs, NY-G

1t Edmonds, Ariz

1t Elliott, Dal.

1t Fowler, N.O.

1t Hamilton, Car.

1t James, Phi.

1t Jarrett, Atl.

1t Cha. Jones, Ariz
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1t Kerrigan, Was.

1t Leno, Chi.

1t K. Mack, Chi.

1t *Mooney, Chi.

1t Dav. Moore, Sea.
1t Mullens, S.F.

1t Pierre-Paul, T.B.
1t Senat, Atl.

1t S. Sims, Was.

1t *Swain, Sea.

1t Tomlinson, S.F.
1t *Wallace, Phi.

1t P. Williams, N.O.
1t Young, LA-R

NFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long T
1t) Arnold, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Brady, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Christian, Was. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Edmonds, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Elliott, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) James, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Kelce, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Leno, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) *Mooney, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Dav. Moore, Sea. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Mullens, S.F. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) S. Sims, Was. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Tomlinson, S.F. 1 0 0.0 0

NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long T

1t) Kerrigan, Was. 1 6 6.0 6
1t) Pierre-Paul, T.B. 1 6 6.0 6
1t) Jarrett, Atl. 1 3 3.0 3
1t) Brewer, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Cominsky, Atl. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) David, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Downs, NY-G 1 0 0.0 0
lt) Fowler, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Hamilton, Car. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Cha. Jones, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0
1t) K. Mack, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Senat, Atl. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) *Swain, Sea. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) *Wallace, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) P. Williams, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Young, LA-R 1 0 0.0 0

D

eoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNololNe]

ocNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRololNoNolw)



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds
Wilson, Sea. 63 52 82.5 610
Jackson, Bal. 49 38 77.6 479
J. Allen, Buf. 81 57 70.4 729
Tannehill, Ten. 67 47 70.1 488
Rodgers, G.B. 74 50 67.6 604
Garoppolo, S.F. 49 33 67.3 390
Minshew, Jac. 65 49 75.4 512
Carr, L.V. 68 50 73.5 521
Ryan, Atl. 90 61l 67.8 723
Goff, LA-R 58 40 69.0 542
Roethlisberger, Pit. 73 50 68.5 540
Mahomes, K.C. 79 51 64.6 513
Prescott, Dal. 86 59 68.6 716
Newton, N.E. 63 45 71.4 552
*Herbert, LA-C 33 22 66.7 311
Brees, N.O. 68 44 64.7 472
Trubisky, Chi. 64 38 59.4 432
Rivers, Ind. 71 55 77.5 577
Bridgewater, Car. 76 55 72.4 636
Lock, Den. 38 23 60.5 236
Watson, Hou. 68 45 66.2 528
Haskins, Was. 64 360 56.3 401
Driskel, Den. 34 18 52.9 256
Stafford, Det. 75 44 58.7 541
K. Murray, Ariz 78 52 66.7 516
Darnold, NY-J 67 42 62.7 394
Mayfield, Cle. 62 37 59.7 408
*Burrow, Cin. 97 60 61.9 509
Brady, T.B. 71 46 64.8 456
Fitzpatrick, Mia. 77 51 66.2 519
Taylor, LA-C 30 16 53.3 208
Jones, NY-G 81 51 63.0 520
Wentz, Phi. 85 50 58.8 512
Cousins, Min. 51 30 58.8 372
NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds
Wilson, Sea. 24t 7t 1 5
Jackson, Bal. 29t 25t 2 22
J. Allen, Buf. 5t 4 8 1
Tannehill, Ten. 19t 17 9 21
Rodgers, G.B. 12 12t 14 6
Garoppolo, S.F. 29t 29 15 29
Minshew, Jac. 21 16 4 18t
Carr, L.V. 16t 12t 5 13
Ryan, Atl. 2 1 13 2
Goff, LA-R 27 24 10 9
Roethlisberger, Pit. 13 12t 12 11
Mahomes, K.C. 7 9t 22 17
Prescott, Dal. 3 3 11 3
Newton, N.E. 24t 19t 7 8
*Herbert, LA-C 33 32 16t 31
Brees, N.O. let 21t 21 23
Trubisky, Chi. 22t 25t 28 25
Rivers, Ind. 14t 5t 3 7
Bridgewater, Car. 10 5t 6 4
Lock, Den. 31 31 26 33
Watson, Hou. let 19t 19 12
Haskins, Was. 22t 28 32 27
Driskel, Den. 32 33 34 32
Stafford, Det. 11 21t 31 10
K. Murray, Ariz 8 7t 16t 16
Darnold, NY-J 19t 23 24 28
Mayfield, Cle. 26 27 27 26
*Burrow, Cin. 1 2 25 20
Brady, T.B. 14t 18 20 24
Fitzpatrick, Mia. 9 9t 18 15
Taylor, LA-C 34 34 33 34
Jones, NY-G 5t 9t 23 14
Wentz, Phi. 4 12t 29t 18t
Cousins, Min. 28 30 29t 30
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Avg
Gain
2
1
5
19
9
12
13
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11
4
17
27
8
6
3
21
23
10
7
31
14
30
16
20
25
33
26
34
28
24
22
29
32
18
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TD
1
10t
2t
2t
2t
10t
2t
10t
2t
13t
7t
7t
19t
30t
30t
13t
7t
19t
30t
30t
19t
19t
19t
13t
19t
19t
13t
13t
13t
19t
34t
19t
19t
19t

Pct

TD Long Int

14.3 54t
8.2 47
7.4 47
9.0 63
8.1 45t
8.2 76t
9.2 45
5.9 45
6.7 44
5.2 31
6.8 84t
6.3 54t
2.3 58
1.6 49
3.0 35
4.4 46
7.8 28t
2.8 35
1.3 75t
2.6 31
2.9 38
3.1 30
5.9 45
4.0 36
2.6 54
3.0 69t
4.8 43t
3.1 23t
4.2 50
2.6 27
0.0 37
2.5 41t
2.4 55
3.9 37t

Pct
TD Long

1
4t
8
3
6
4t
2
12t
10
14
9
11
31
32
22
16
7
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33
26
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12t
18
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34
29
30
19
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Int
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Goff, LA-R 7 5 71.4 93 13.29 1 14.3 0 0.0 153.3
2) Rodgers, G.B. 11 10 90.9 143 13.00 1 9.1 0 0.0 149.1
3) Cousins, Min. 20 17 85.0 218 10.90 2 10.0 0 0.0 145.4
4) J. Allen, Buf. 21 15 71.4 233 11.10 2 9.5 0 0.0 139.6
5) Roethlisberger, Pit. 15 13 86.7 108 7.20 2 13.3 0 0.0 136.3
6) Mahomes, K.C. 17 11 64.7 158 9.29 2 11.8 0 0.0 133.9
7) Wilson, Sea. 17 12 70.6 157 9.24 1 5.9 0 0.0 119.0
8) Driskel, Den. 12 8 66.7 84 7.00 1 8.3 0 0.0 114.6
9) Bridgewater, Car. 24 18 75.0 307 12.79 1 4.2 1 4.2 113.2
10) Ryan, Atl. 33 24 72.7 249 7.55 3 9.1 1 3.0 111.8
11) Newton, N.E. 18 12 66.7 151 8.39 1 5.6 0 0.0 111.1
12) Brees, N.O. 22 le 72.7 175 7.95 1 4.5 0 0.0 111.0
13) Haskins, Was. 17 10 58.8 158 9.29 1 5.9 0 0.0 109.4
14) Minshew, Jac. 16 11 68.8 134 8.38 3 18.8 1 6.3 107.8
15) Mullens, S.F. 5 4 80.0 40 8.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 100.0
16) Jackson, Bal. 5 4 80.0 39 7.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.2
17) K. Murray, Ariz 11 8 72.7 96 8.73 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.1
18) Trubisky, Chi. 15 10 66.7 102 6.80 3 20.0 1 6.7 97.8
19) Garoppolo, S.F. 13 7 53.8 73 5.62 1 7.7 0 0.0 96.0
20) Brady, T.B. 19 12 63.2 96 5.05 1 5.3 0 0.0 93.3
21) Rivers, Ind. 19 15 78.9 141 7.42 1 5.3 1 5.3 93.2
22) Darnold, NY-J 27 18 66.7 144 5.33 1 3.7 0 0.0 92.2
23) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 20 15 75.0 148 7.40 1 5.0 1 5.0 91.3
24) Prescott, Dal. 34 20 58.8 227 6.68 1 2.9 0 0.0 88.7
25) Watson, Hou. 22 14 63.6 189 8.59 1 4.5 1 4.5 87.1
26) Tannehill, Ten. 19 11 57.9 79 4.16 1 5.3 0 0.0 85.2
27) *Burrow, Cin. 41 26 63.4 227 5.54 2 4.9 1 2.4 84.1
28) Carr, L.V. 14 9 64.3 91 6.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 82.7
29) Jones, NY-G 34 19 55.9 152 4.47 1 2.9 0 0.0 77.1
30) Lock, Den. 11 6 54.5 69 6.27 O 0.0 0 0.0 73.7
31) Taylor, LA-C 5 3 60.0 24 4.80 O 0.0 0 0.0 72.1
32) Stafford, Det. 23 11 47.8 141 6.13 1 4.3 1 4.3 63.9
33) Wentz, Phi. 22 10 45.5 76 3.45 0 0.0 1 4.5 35.4
34) Mayfield, Cle. 8 4 50.0 35 4.38 0 0.0 1 12.5 22.4
NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Jackson, Bal. 13 10 76.9 151 11.62 2 15.4 0 0.0 154.2
2) Carr, L.V. 18 15 83.3 163 9.06 2 11.1 0 0.0 141.4
3) Minshew, Jac. 17 14 82.4 139 8.18 3 17.6 0 0.0 140.3
4) J. Allen, Buf. 18 13 72.2 144 8.00 2 11.1 0 0.0 132.6
5) Ryan, Atl. 23 19 82.6 191 8.30 2 8.7 0 0.0 130.3
6) Brees, N.O. 19 14 73.7 127 6.68 2 10.5 0 0.0 126.4
7) Garoppolo, S.F. 16 10 62.5 102 6.38 3 18.8 0 0.0 120.3
8) Rodgers, G.B. 19 12 63.2 203 10.68 1 5.3 0 0.0 116.8
9) Mahomes, K.C. 19 12 63.2 84 4.42 3 15.8 0 0.0 112.7
10) Tannehill, Ten. 20 12 60.0 101 5.05 2 10.0 0 0.0 106.5
11) Bridgewater, Car. 20 17 85.0 161 8.05 O 0.0 0 0.0 100.2
12) Roethlisberger, Pit. 23 15 65.2 160 6.96 2 8.7 1 4.3 96.3
13) *Burrow, Cin. 20 13 65.0 108 5.40 1 5.0 0 0.0 95.4
14) Goff, LA-R 19 13 68.4 178 9.37 1 5.3 1 5.3 93.8
15) Trubisky, Chi. 22 12 54.5 125 5.68 3 13.6 1 4.5 91.9
16) Wentz, Phi. 18 11 e6l.1 152 8.44 O 0.0 0 0.0 88.2
17) Jones, NY-G 20 14 70.0 137 6.85 1 5.0 1 5.0 84.8
18) Darnold, NY-J 19 12 63.2 146 7.68 1 5.3 1 5.3 82.3
19) Wilson, Sea. 11 7 63.6 64 5.82 O 0.0 0 0.0 79.4
20) K. Murray, Ariz 23 15 65.2 145 6.30 1 4.3 1 4.3 79.1
21) Taylor, LA-C 12 6 50.0 83 6.92 0 0.0 0 0.0 72.6
22) Driskel, Den. 11 6 54.5 61 5.55 O 0.0 0 0.0 70.6
23) Stafford, Det. 19 10 52.6 132 6.95 1 5.3 1 5.3 70.5
24) Prescott, Dal. 17 7 41.2 126 7.41 O 0.0 0 0.0 67.3
25) Brady, T.B. 18 10 55.6 78 4.33 0 0.0 0 0.0 66.4
26) Mayfield, Cle. 18 9 50.0 115 6.39 1 5.6 1 5.6 65.7
27) Watson, Hou. 10 5 50.0 50 5.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 64.6
28) Haskins, Was. 21 7 33.3 86 4.10 1 4.8 0 0.0 62.8
29) Rivers, Ind. 17 10 58.8 95 5.59 1 5.9 2 11.8 54.4
30) Cousins, Min. 10 6 60.0 67 6.70 O 0.0 1 10.0 40.4
31) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 15 6 40.0 50 3.33 O 0.0 2 13.3 9.7



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team Att Yards
1) A. Jones, G.B. 34 234
2) Henry, Ten. 56 200
3) Elliott, Dal. 44 185
4) Chubb, Cle. 32 184
5) Jacobs, L.V. 52 181
o) Ekeler, LA-C 35 177
7) *Edwards—-Helaire, K.C. 35 176
8) *J. Robinson, Jac. 32 164
9t) Hunt, Cle. 23 158
9t) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 21 158
11) McCaffrey, Car. 41 156
12t) Gordon, Den. 34 148
12t) Mostert, S.F. 23 148
14t) Drake, Ariz 36 146
14t) Montgomery, Chi. 29 146
16) Peterson, Det. 21 134
17) Brown, LA-R 29 126
18) *Kelley, LA-C 35 124
19) *Taylor, Ind. 35 123
20) Newton, N.E. (QOB) 26 122
21) Snell, Pit. 22 118
22) Gurley, Atl. 35 117
23t) Conner, Pit. 22 115
23t) Mixon, Cin. 35 115
25) Cook, Min. 26 113
26) Da. Johnson, Hou. 22 111
27) Fournette, T.B. 17 108
28) McKinnon, S.F. 9 101
29) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 23 99
30t) Kamara, N.O. 25 95
30t) Sanders, Phi. 20 95
32) Carson, Sea. 23 93
33) *A. Gibson, Was. 22 91
34) Edwards, Bal. 14 90
35) Jones, T.B. 24 89
36t) Gore, NY-J 27 87
36t) Henderson, LA-R 15 87
38t) Gaskin, Mia. 16 86
38t) Singletary, Buf. 19 86
40t) Ingram, Bal. 19 84
40t) J. Williams, G.B. 15 84
42) J. Allen, Buf. (QB) 18 75
43) *Dobbins, Bal. 9 70
44) Wilson, Sea. (QOB) 8 68
45) *Burrow, Cin. (QB) 15 65
46) Mattison, Min. 9 63
47) Murray, N.O. 18 62
48) Breida, Mia. 12 59
49) Michel, N.E. 17 56
50t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) o 54

50t) Scott, Phi. 13 54

Avg Long TD
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att

1t) Jones, T.B. 3
1t) *Burrow, Cin. 2
1t) J. Howard, Mia. 2
lt) Michel, N.E. 2
1t) Newton, N.E. 2
1t) Armah, Car. 1
1t) Barber, Was. 1
1t) Bernard, Cin. 1
1t) Brady, T.B. 1
lt) Breida, Mia. 1
1t) Brown, LA-R 1
1t) Carson, Sea. 1
1t) Cohen, Chi. 1
1t) Cook, Min. 1
1t) Driskel, Den. 1
1t) Edwards, Bal. 1
1t) Elliott, Dal. 1
1t) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 1
1t) Gurley, Atl. 1
1t) *Herbert, LA-C 1
1t) K. Johnson, Det. 1
1t) Du. Johnson, Hou. 1
1t) Kamara, N.O. 1
1t) Kupp, LA-R 1
1t) D. Lewis, NY-G 1
1t) McCaffrey, Car. 1
1t) McKissic, Was. 1
1t) Murray, N.O. 1
1t) Prescott, Dal. 1
1t) *J. Robinson, Jac. 1
1t) Streveler, Ariz 1
1t) Watson, Hou. 1
1t) J. Williams, G.B. 1
34t) Jacobs, L.V. 3
34t) *Kelley, LA-C 3
34t) Peterson, Det. 3
37t) Drake, Ariz 2
37t) Tannehill, Ten. 2
37t) Wilkins, Ind. 2
40t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. 3
40t) Henry, Ten. 3
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Hopkins, Ariz 22 219 10.0 33 1
2) Waller, L.V. (TE) 18 148 8.2 18 1
3) D. Adams, G.B. 17 192 11.3 40 2
4t) Diggs, Buf. 16 239 14.9 47 1
4t) Ridley, Atl. 16 239 14.9 25 4
4t) Cooper, Dal. 16 181 11.3 58 0
7t) Anderson, Car. 15 223 14.9 75t 1
7t) Gage, Atl. 15 160 10.7 24 1
7t) Lockett, Sea. 15 159 10.6 20 1
7t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 15 140 9.3 20 2
11t) D. Johnson, Pit. 14 149 10.6 28t 1
11t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 14 140 10.4 38 1
13t) Edelman, N.E. 13 236 18.2 49 0
13t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 13 117 9.0 18 2
13t) Harry, N.E. 13 111 8.5 17 0
16t) McLaurin, Was. 12 186 15.5 26 1
16t) Moore, Car. 12 174 14.5 30 0
l6t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 12 131 10.9 34t 1
19t) J. Jones, Atl. 11 181 16.5 44 0
19t) *Lamb, Dal. 11 165 15.0 37 0
19t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 11 160 14.5 27 1
19t) Henry, LA-C (TE) 11 156 14.2 33 0
19t) Allen, LA-C 11 133 12.1 28 0
19t) Boyd, Cin. 11 105 9.5 17 1
19t) Cole, Jac. 11 105 9.5 23 2
19t) Humphries, Ten. 11 95 8.6 18t 1
19t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 11 84 7.6 12 0
28t) J. Brown, Buf. 10 152 15.2 46t 2
28t) T. Hill, K.C. 10 145 14.5 54t 2
28t) M. Brown, Bal. 10 143 14.3 47 0
28t) C. Davis, Ten. 10 137 13.7 23 1
28t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 10 99 9.9 18 1
28t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 10 62 6.2 15 0
34t) Thielen, Min. 9 141 15.7 37t 2
34t) Fant, Den. (TE) 9 138 15.3 31 2
34t) D. Slayton, NY-G 9 135 15.0 41t 2
34t) Beasley, Buf. 9 128 14.2 29 0
34t) Kupp, LA-R 9 121 13.4 24 0
34t) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 9 118 13.1 29 1
34t) Parker, Mia. 9 100 11.1 20 1
34t) Akins, Hou. (TE) 9 94 10.4 20 1
34t) Ford, Mia. 9 89 9.9 14 0
34t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 9 81 9.0 19t 3
34t) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 9 64 7.1 19t 1
34t) Reed, S.F. (TE) 9 62 6.9 18t 2
34t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 9 49 5.4 9 1
34t) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 9 43 4.8 10 0
48t) Metcalf, Sea. 8 187 23.4 54t 2
48t) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 8 120 15.0 63 3
48t) Woods, LA-R 8 119 14.9 31 0
48t) *Jeudy, Den. 8 118 14.8 25 0
48t) Fuller, Hou. 8 112 14.0 31 0
48t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 8 110 13.8 42t 1
48t) D. Jackson, Phi. 8 110 13.8 27 0
48t) Landry, Cle. 8 107 13.4 21 0
48t) Robinson, Chi. 8 107 13.4 22 0
48t) M. Evans, T.B. 8 106 13.3 50 2
48t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 8 94 11.8 28t 3
48t) Watkins, K.C. 8 93 11.6 19 1
48t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 8 87 10.9 23t 1
48t) Green, Cin. 8 80 10.0 15 0
48t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 8 78 9.8 30 1
48t) M. Jones, Det. 8 78 9.8 21 1
48t) Shepard, NY-G 8 76 9.5 24 0
48t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 8 76 9.5 35 0
48t) *Swift, Det. (RB) 8 75 9.4 17 0
48t) Davis, Car. (RB) 8 74 9.3 22 0
48t) Engram, NY-G (TE) 8 74 9.3 22 0
48t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 8 63 7.9 19 1
48t) Ertz, Phi. (TE) 8 60 7.5 12 1
48t) Sample, Cin. (TE) 8 52 6.5 10 0



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1t) Diggs, Buf. 239
1t) Ridley, Atl. 239
3) Edelman, N.E. 236
4) Anderson, Car. 223
5) Hopkins, Ariz 219
o) D. Adams, G.B. 192
7) Metcalf, Sea. 187
8) McLaurin, Was. 186
9t) Cooper, Dal. 181
9t) J. Jones, Atl. 181
11) Moore, Car. 174
12) *Lamb, Dal. 165
13t) Gage, Atl. 160
13t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 160
13t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 160
16) Lockett, Sea. 159
17) Henry, LA-C (TE) 156
18) J. Brown, Buf. 152
19) D. Johnson, Pit. 149
20) Waller, L.V. (TE) 148
21) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 146
22) T. Hill, K.C. 145
23) M. Brown, Bal. 143
24) Thielen, Min. 141
25) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 140
26) Fant, Den. (TE) 138
27) C. Davis, Ten. 137
28) D. Slayton, NY-G 135
29) Allen, LA-C 133
30t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 131
30t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 131
32) Beasley, Buf. 128
33) *Claypool, Pit. 127
34) Kupp, LA-R 121
35) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 120
36) Woods, LA-R 119
37t) Hockenson, Det. (TE) 118
37t) *Jeudy, Den. 118
39) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 117
40t) Cooks, Hou. 115
40t) Crowder, NY-J 115
42) Fuller, Hou. 112
43) Harry, N.E. 111
44t) Hurst, Atl. (TE) 110
44t) D. Jackson, Phi. 110
44t) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 110
47) Chark, Jac. 109
48t) Gallup, Dal. 108

)

) Lazard, G.B. 108
50t) Landry, Cle. 107

) Robinson, Chi. 107
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Gage, Atl. 7 69
2t) Hopkins, Ariz 6 92
2t) Ridley, Atl. 6 65
2t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 9 55
2t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 6 47
2t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 9 47
7t) J. Brown, Buf. 5 87
7t) Amendola, Det. 5 83
7t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 5 37
7t) Cole, Jac. 5 33
11t) Allen, LA-C 4 69
11t) Moore, Car. 4 55
11t) Kupp, LA-R 4 52
11t) Humphries, Ten. 4 40
11t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 4 35
11t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 4 35
11t) Reed, S.F. (TE) 4 34
11t) Hogan, NY-J 4 22
19t) Crowder, NY-J 3 100
19t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 3 95
19t) Lazard, G.B. 3 75
19t) *Lamb, Dal. 3 63
19t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 3 59
19t) Williams, LA-C 3 50
19t) *Jefferson, LA-R 3 47
19t) Fant, Den. (TE) 3 46
19t) Snead, Bal. 3 44
19t) Smith, N.O. 3 41
19t) Cooks, Hou. 3 40
19t) D. Johnson, Pit. 3 31
19t) Boyd, Cin. 3 30
19t) T. Hill, K.C. 3 28
19t) Inman, Was. 3 27
19t) Samuel, Car. 3 27
19t) Diggs, Buf. 3 26
19t) D. Jackson, Phi. 3 26
19t) D. Adams, G.B. 3 23
19t) McCoy, T.B. (RB) 3 20
19t) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 3 15
19t) T. Taylor, S.F. 3 12

Avg Long TD
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank
1t)

Player, Team

Cook, Min. (RB)

A. Jones, G.B. (RB)
Kamara, N.O. (RB)
McCaffrey, Car. (RB)
Newton, N.E. (QB)
Ridley, Atl. (WR)
Carson, Sea. (RB)
Elliott, Dal. (RB)
Higbee, LA-R (TE)
Jacobs, L.V. (RB)

K. Murray, Ariz (QB)
Prescott, Dal. (QB)
J. Smith, Ten. (TE)
Fant, Den. (TE)
Thielen, Min. (WR)
D. Adams, G.B. (WR)
Andrews, Bal. (TE)
Barber, Was. (RB)

J. Brown, Buf. (WR)
Brown, LA-R (RB)
Chubb, Cle. (RB)
Cole, Jac. (WR)
*Dobbins, Bal. (RB)
M. Evans, T.B. (WR)
Fournette, T.B. (RB)
Gordon, Den. (RB)

T. Hill, K.C. (WR)
Hines, Ind. (RB)

J. Howard, Mia. (RB)
Hunt, Cle. (RB)
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
McKinnon, S.F. (RB)
Metcalf, Sea. (WR)
Mostert, S.F. (RB)
Reed, S.F. (TE)

D. Slayton, NY-G (WR)
Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR)
Anderson, Car. (WR)

TD Rush
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long
1) Tucker, Bal. 8/ 8 5/ 5 1.000 47
2t) *Blankenship, Ind. 4/ 4 6/ 7 .857 44
2t) Koo, Atl. 4/ 5 6/ 6 1.000 49
4) Crosby, G.B. 9/ 9 4/ 4 1.000 43
5) Carlson, L.V. 8/ 8 4/ 4 1.000 54
ot) Bullock, Cin. 4/ 4 5/ 6 .833 50
6t) Butker, K.C. 4/ 5 5/ 5 1.000 58
8t) Badgley, LA-C 3/ 3 5/ 6 .833 43
8t) 7. Gonzalez, Ariz 6/ 6 4/ 6 .667 56
10t) *Bass, Buf. 7/ 7 3/ 5 .600 39
10t) Lutz, N.O. 7/ 7 3/ 3 1.000 31
12t) Gould, S.F. 6/ 6 3/ 3 1.000 52
12t) Lambo, Jac. 6/ 7 3/ 3 1.000 50
12t) *Sloman, LA-R 6/ 7 3/ 4 .750 35
12t) Slye, Car. 3/ 4 4/ 4 1.000 47
12t) Zuerlein, Dal. 6/ 6 3/ 4 .750 46
17t) Boswell, Pit. 5/ 6 3/ 3 1.000 41
17t) Prater, Det. 5/'5 3/ 5 .600 44
17t) Santos, Chi. 5/ 5 3/ 4 .750 35
20t) Gostkowski, Ten. 4/ 6 3/ 6 .500 51
20t) Myers, Sea. 10/10 1/ 1 1.000 42
22t) Elliott, Phi. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 38
22t) Fairbairn, Hou. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 45
22t) Ficken, NY-J 3/ 3 3/ 3 1.000 41
22t) Hopkins, Was. 3/ 3 3/ 4 .750 40
22t) Succop, T.B. 6/ 6 2/ 3 .667 38
27t) Gano, NY-G 2/ 2 3/ 4 .750 39
27t) Sanders, Mia. 2/ 2 3/ 3 1.000 52
29t) Folk, N.E. 6/ 6 1/ 3 .333 25
29t) McManus, Den. 3/ 3 2/ 3 .667 49
31) Bailey, Min. 1/ 1 2/ 2 1.000 35
32) Parkey, Cle. 5/ 5 0/ 0 -——— -—
33) Seibert, Cle.-Cin. 0/ 1 0/ 1 .000 -

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Tucker, Bal. 14
2) Crosby, G.B. 13
3t *Bass, Buf. 10
3t Pinion, T.B. 10
5t Bullock, Cin. 9
5t Gostkowski, Ten.

Lutz, N.O.
Myers, Sea.
Slye, Car.

)
)
)
)
5t) Hopkins, Was.
)
)
)
) Elliott, Phi.

Fox, Det.
McManus, Den.
27) Butker, K.C.

) Cooke, Jac.

) Fairbairn, Hou.

) Parkey, Cle.
31t) Ficken, NY-J

)

)

12t) Bailey, N.E.
12t) Boswell, Pit.
12t) Carlson, L.V.
12t) Z. Gonzalez, Ariz
12t) Long, LA-C
12t) Sanders, Mia.
12t) *Sloman, LA-R
12t) Wishnowsky, S.F.
20t) Koo, Atl.
20t) Sanchez, Ind.
20t) Santos, Chi.
20t) Zuerlein, Dal.
24t) Bailey, Min.

)

)

Gano, NY-G
Lambo, Jac.
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Pts
23
22
22
21
20
19
19
18
18
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total Rushing Receiving
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec Avg Yards Att Avg Yards Rec Avg
1) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 312 42 7.4 234 34 6.9 78 8 9.8
2) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 259 14 18.5 23 1 23.0 236 13 18.2
3) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 258 29 8.9 148 23 6.4 110 6 18.3
4) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 249 53 4.7 185 44 4.2 64 9 7.1
5) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 244 59 4.1 181 52 3.5 63 7 9.0
6) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 241 39 6.2 95 25 3.8 146 14 10.4
7) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 239 16 14.9 0 0 --- 239 16 14.9
8) Ridley, Atl. (WR) 238 17 14.0 -1 1 -1.0 239 16 14.9
9) Ekeler, LA-C (RB) 235 40 5.9 177 35 5.1 58 5 11.6
10t) Anderson, Car. (WR) 223 15 14.9 0 0 --- 223 15 14.9
10t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 223 48 4.6 156 41 3.8 67 7 9.6
12) Hopkins, Ariz (WR) 219 22 10.0 0 0o --- 219 22 10.0
13) Henry, Ten. (RB) 215 59 3.6 200 56 3.6 15 3 5.0
14) *J. Robinson, Jac. (RB) 210 36 5.8 164 32 5.1 46 4 11.5
15) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 208 41 5.1 176 35 5.0 32 6 5.3
16) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 201 33 6.1 146 29 5.0 55 4 13.8
17t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 199 34 5.9 184 32 5.8 15 2 7.5
17t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 199 43 4.6 123 35 3.5 76 8 9.5
19) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 192 17 11.3 0 0 --- 192 17 11.3
20) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 187 8 23.4 0 0o --- 187 8 23.4
21) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 186 12 15.5 0 0o --- 186 12 15.5
22) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 182 29 6.3 158 23 6.9 24 6 4.0
23t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 181 16 11.3 0 0 --- 181 16 11.3
23t) J. Jones, Atl. (WR) 181 11 16.5 0 0 --- 181 11 16.5
25t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 174 32 5.4 93 23 4.0 81 9 9.0
25t) *Lamb, Dal. (WR) 174 12 14.5 9 1 9.0 165 11 15.0
25t) Moore, Car. (WR) 174 12 14.5 0 0 --- 174 12 14.5
28) *Kelley, LA-C (RB) 173 37 4.7 124 35 3.5 49 2 24.5
29) Gordon, Den. (RB) 170 39 4.4 148 34 4.4 22 5 4.4
30t) Drake, Ariz (RB) 160 40 4.0 146 36 4.1 14 4 3.5
30t) Gage, Atl. (WR) 160 15 10.7 0 0 --- 160 15 10.7
30t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 160 11 14.5 0 0 --- 160 11 14.5
30t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR) 160 7 22.9 0 0 --- 160 7 22.9
34t) Da. Johnson, Hou. (RB) 159 27 5.9 111 22 5.0 48 5 9.6
34t) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 159 15 10.6 0 0 --- 159 15 10.6
36) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 158 21 7.5 158 21 7.5 0 0 ---
37t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 157 32 4.9 126 29 4.3 31 3 10.3
37t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 157 40 3.9 115 35 3.3 42 5 8.4
39) Henry, LA-C (TE) 156 11 14.2 0 0 --- 156 11 14.2
40) Peterson, Det. (RB) 155 24 6.5 134 21 6.4 21 3 7.0
41) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 154 11 14.0 9 1 9.0 145 10 14.5
42t) J. Brown, Buf. (WR) 152 10 15.2 0 0 --- 152 10 15.2
42t) Woods, LA-R (WR) 152 12 12.7 33 4 8.3 119 8 14.9
44) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 149 14 10.6 0 0o --- 149 14 10.6
45t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 148 26 5.7 86 16 5.4 62 10 6.2
45t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 148 18 8.2 0 0 --- 148 18 8.2
47) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 143 10 14.3 0 0 --- 143 10 14.3
48) Thielen, Min. (WR) 141 9 15.7 0 0o --- 141 9 15.7
49t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 140 15 9.3 0 0o --- 140 15 9.3
49t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 140 11 12.7 19 2 9.5 121 9 13.4



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 13 4 17
2) Ridley, Atl. (WR) 0 16 16
3) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 13 2 15
4t) Hopkins, Ariz (WR) 0 13 13
4t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 9 4 13
4t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 7 o 13
4t) McCaffrey, Car. (RB) 9 4 13
4t) Newton, N.E. (QOB) 13 0 13
9t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 11 1 12
9t) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 1 11 12
9t) Ekeler, LA-C (RB) 9 3 12
9t) Gage, Atl. (WR) 0 12 12
13t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 11 11
13t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 10 1 11
13t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 0 11 11
l6t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 0 10 10
16t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 9 1 10
lot) C. Davis, Ten. (WR) 0 10 10
l6t) Henry, Ten. (RB) 9 1 10
l6t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 0 10 10
l6t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 2 8 10
l6t) Montgomery, Chi. (RB) 7 3 10
16t) Moore, Car. (WR) 0 10 10
16t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 8 2 10
25t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 0 9 9
25t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 5 4 9
25t) Drake, Ariz (RB) 9 0 9
25t) Gesicki, Mia. (TE) 0 9 9
25t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 0 9 9
25t) *Kelley, LA-C (RB) 7 2 9
25t) *J. Robinson, Jac. (RB) 8 1 9
25t) D. Slayton, NY-G (WR) 0 9 9
25t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 7 2 9
34t) Allen, LA-C (WR) 0 8 8
34t) Anderson, Car. (WR) 0 8 8
34t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 0 8 8
34t) *Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 8 0 8
34t) Gordon, Den. (RB) 7 1 8
34t) Da. Johnson, Hou. (RB) 5 3 8
34t) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 0 8 8
34t) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 0 8 8
34t) Mostert, S.F. (RB) 4 4 8
34t) Peterson, Det. (RB) 8 0 8
34t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 7 1 8
34t) Woods, LA-R (WR) 2 6 8
46t) J. Brown, Buf. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Chark, Jac. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Cole, Jac. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Cook, Min. (RB) 7 0 7
46t) Fant, Den. (TE) 0 7 7
46t) Ford, Mia. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Gaskin, Mia. (RB) 4 3 7
46t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 0 7 7
40t) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) J. Jones, Atl. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) *Lamb, Dal. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Lazard, G.B. (WR) 1 6 7
46t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 6 1 7
46t) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 7 0 7
46t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 0 7 7
46t) *Shenault, Jac. (WR) 2 5 7
46t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Thielen, Min. (WR) 0 7 7
46t) Watkins, K.C. (WR) 0 7 7
40t) J. Williams, G.B. (RB) 6 1 7



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player,

1)
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NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Team
Johnston, Phi.
Huber, Cin.
Fox, Det.
Haack, Mia.
M. Dickson,
Lee, Ariz
Hekker, LA-R
Way, Was.
Wishnowsky, S.F.
Long, LA-C

Kern, Ten.
Bailey, N.E.
Martin, Den.
Dixon, NY-G
*Mann, NY-J
Pinion, T.B.
*Townsend, K.C.
Anger, Hou.
Koch, Bal.
Colquitt, Pit.
Bojorquez, Buf.
O'Donnell, Chi.
Cooke, Jac.
*Hofrichter,
Morstead, N.O.
Cole, L.V.
Colquitt, Min.
C. Jones, Dal.

Sea.

Atl.

No Yards
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Rank Player,
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Team
Fox, Det.
Johnston, Phi.
M. Dickson, Sea.
Haack, Mia.
Kern, Ten.

Way, Was.

Huber, Cin.
Cooke, Jac.
Bailey, N.E.
Lee, Ariz

Anger, Hou.
Koch, Bal.

Long, LA-C
Bojorquez, Buf.
Martin, Den.
Morstead, N.O.
*Hofrichter,
O'Donnell, Chi.
C. Jones, Dal.
Hekker, LA-R
Dixon, NY-G
Wishnowsky, S.F.
Pinion, T.B.
*Mann, NY-J
*Townsend, K.C.
Cole, L.V.
Colquitt, Pit.
Colquitt, Min.

Atl.

389
428
468
414
391
388
238
613
377
375
326
232
413
367
500
404
357
263
219
392
217
347
216
258
373
207
248
199

No Yards

9
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=
o) © U1l O WOo U Ul oY W WU U oy U U 0 W J o o

468
389
391
414
326
613
428
216
232
388
263
219
375
217
413
373
258
347
199
238
367
377
404
500
357
207
392
248

Lg
62
70
67
63
63
58
58
60
59
63
66
57
56
62
58
59
55
57
53
59
53
55
53
55
51
52
46
54

Lg
67
62
63
63
66
60
70
53
57
58
57
53
63
53
56
51
55
55
54
58
62
59
59
58
55
52
59
46

4
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Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
55.6 1 0 0 0 6 25
53.5 3 0 1 0 3 20
52.0 O 0 1 2 3 6
51.8 1 0 2 0 3 18
48.9 0 0 1 1 2 8
48.5 0 0 1 0 6 46
47.6 1 0 0 1 1 20
47.2 1 0 3 0 5 19
47.1 1 1 0 1 2 8
46.9 0 0 1 3 3 45
46.6 0 0 1 1 3 16
46.4 0 0 2 1 2 17
45.9 0 0 0o 3 5 44
45.9 2 0 2 0 3 13
45.5 1 0 0 1 5 68
44.9 0 0 0 O 6 58
44.6 2 0 1 1 2 22
43.8 0 0 0 1 1 8
43.8 0 0 1 1 2 11
43.6 1 0 0 O 5 54
43.4 0 0 0 1 2 11
43.4 0 0 3 0 2 27
43.2 0 0 1 2 1 0
43.0 O 0 0 0 2 18
41.4 0 0 1 0 2 5
41.4 0 0 0 1 2 29
41.3 0 0 0 O 5 40
39.8 O 0 0 0 0 0

Opp Ret
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
52.0 O 0 1 2 3 6
55.6 1 0 0 O 6 25
48.9 0 0 1 1 2 8
51.8 1 0 2 0 3 18
46.6 0 0 1 1 3 16
47.2 1 0 3 0 5 19
53.5 3 0 1 0 3 20
43.2 0 0 1 2 1 0
46.4 0 0 2 1 2 17
48.5 0 0 1 0 6 46
43.8 0 0 0 1 1 8
43.8 0 0 1 1 2 11
46.9 0 0 1 3 3 45
43.4 0 0 0 1 2 11
45.9 0 0 0 3 5 44
41.4 0 0 1 0 2 5
43.0 0 0 0 0 2 18
43.4 0 0 3 0 2 27
39.8 0 0 0 O 0 0
47.6 1 0 0 1 1 20
45.9 2 0 2 0 3 13
47.1 1 1 0 1 2 8
44.9 0 0 0 0 6 58
45.5 1 0 0 1 5 68
44.6 2 0 1 1 2 22
41.4 0 0 0 1 2 29
43.6 1 0 0 0 5 54
41.3 0 0 0 0 5 40

H WOWRDNODWNDE®EREREJIBEDNNDWENDNWDNWOU O WOo

Net
Avg
49,
43.
51.
47 .
47 .
42
39.
44
38.
41.
44,
43.
41.
39.
37.
38.
36.
42.
41.
35.
41.
40.
43.
40.
40.
35.
34.
39.

=
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Net
Avg
51.
49.
47 .
47.
44,
44 .
43.
43.
43.
42.
42.
41.
41.
41.
41.
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
37.
36.
35.
35.
34.
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) D. Harris, N.O. 4
Renfrow, L.V.
Peppers, NY-G
Roberts, Buf.
*Proche, Bal.
Hines, Ind.
Spencer, Den.

D. Johnson, Pit.
Cooper, Car.
Raymond, Ten.

S. Sims, Was.
Kirk, Ariz

King, LA-C
Grant, Mia.
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NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team
1) B. Wilson, Cin.

o
0]
put

*Claybrooks, Jac.
S. Sims, Was.

3

2) McCloud, Pit. 3
3) Patterson, Chi. 9
4) Agnew, Det. 3
5) Dulin, Ind. 3
o) Cooper, Car. 4
7) Homer, Sea. 5
8) *Reed, LA-C 5
9) *Osborn, Min. 5
10) *Duvernay, Bal. 5
11) *Taylor, N.E. 3
12) Pollard, Dal. 7
13) McKinnon, S.F. 4
14) Malone, NY-J 3
15) Carter, Hou. 4
16) Powell, Atl. 3
17) Scott, Phi. 3
18) Raymond, Ten. 4
19) Ervin, G.B. 3
) 3

) 3

3
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Yards
131
97
193
93
90
109
132
131
130
119
69
154
87
65
83
62
6l
71
52
50
42

Ret FC Yards

59
42
50
86
34
40
31
38
28
19
33
12
10

8

Avg Long TD

14.
14.
12.
12.
11.
10.

7.

N W D J

8

~ W O J00 OO WWwOou O

18
27
20
23
17
16

9
18
19
11
12

8

7
10

Avg Long TD

43

L7
32.
32.
31.
30.
27.
26.
26.
26.
23.
23.
22.
21.
21.
20.
20.
20.
17.
17.
16.
14.
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45
49
45
35
41
38
44
46
38
38
28
31
29
32
23
25
25
23
19
39
20
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards
1) *Sneed, K.C. 2 39
2t) *Fulton, Ten. 1 44
2t) Jackson, Car. 1 44
2t) D. McCourty, N.E. 1 43
2t) Willis, Ind. 1 43
2t) Simmons, Den. 1 37
2t) J. Jenkins, N.O. 1 36
2t) Moreland, Was. 1 32
2t) Jackson, Cin. 1 30
2t) Haden, Pit. 1 24
2t) Desir, NY-J 1 23
2t) *C. Henderson, Jac. 1 22
2t) M. Williams, N.O. 1 17
2t) K. Moore, Ind. 1 16
2t) Tartt, S.F. 1 16
2t) Gilmore, N.E. 1 15
2t) Love, NY-G 1 13
2t) Wingard, Jac. 1 12
2t) Bush, Chi. 1 10
2t) Peters, Bal. 1 9
2t) Humphrey, Bal. 1 8
2t) Sullivan, G.B. 1 7
2t) Morrow, L.V. 1 6
2t) Fuller, Chi. 1 5
2t) Phillips, N.E. 1 5
2t) C. Davis, T.B. 1 2
2t) Collins, Was. 1 1
2t) Awuzie, Dal. 1 0
2t) Carrie, Ind. 1 0
2t) Diggs, Sea. 1 0
2t) Dunbar, Sea. 1 0
2t) Heyward, Pit. 1 0
2t) Hill, LA-R 1 0
2t) Ingram, LA-C 1 0
2t) J. Jackson, N.E. 1 0
2t) Landry, Ten. 1 0
2t) Milano, Buf. 1 0
2t) Moreau, Was. 1 0
2t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 0
2t) Whitehead, T.B. 1 0
2t) D. Williams, LA-R 1 0
2t) Wilson, Min. 1 0
2t) Bradberry, NY-G 1 -1
2t) Alexander, G.B. 1 -4

Avg Long TD

19.
44 .
44,
43.
43.
37.
36.
32.
30.
24,
23.
22.
17.
16.
16.
15.
13.
12.
10.

NeJ

P O OO O OO0 OO0ODOOOOOOFNOU Uloyd

5

ecNeoNoNolololololoNoNoNoBololololeolNoNoNolNolNolololeololNoNoNoNolololololololNolNolNolololleNe]

39
44
44
43t
43
37
36t
32
30
24
23
22
17
16
16
15
13
12
10
9
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS
Rank Player, Team S
1t) T. Watt, Pit. (LB)

Q

[ NGO NONONRONGO NeoNeoNoNolololololNoNoNolNololololloRNaoRNe e, i -y
)]

1t *Young, Was. (DE)
3t Adams, Sea. (DB)

3t Addison, Buf. (DE)
3t Autry, Ind. (DT)

3t Bosa, LA-C (DE)

3t Bostic, Was. (LB)
3t Bowser, Bal. (LB)
3t Clayborn, Cle. (DE)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
3t) Hendrickson, N.O. (DE)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

3t Hicks, Chi. (DT)

3t Hilton, Pit. (DB)
3t Kerrigan, Was. (DE)
3t Maye, NY-J (DB)

3t Pierre-Paul, T.B. (DE)
3t Z. Smith, G.B. (LB)
3t Suh, T.B. (NT)

3t Watt, Hou. (DE)

3t Williams, NY-J (DT)
20t) Buckner, Ind. (DT)
20t) Gary, G.B. (LB)

20t) Houston, Ind. (DE)

PP P RPRPRPRPNNMODOOMOOMNOMNNMNDNOOMOOOONNNNODODNDNDNND QY

)
)
)
20t) Iocannidis, Was. (DT)
)
)
)

20t) Jarrett, Atl. (DT)
20t) Jones, K.C. (DT)
20t) Rivers, N.E. (DE)



WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team
1t) Fort, Bal.

1t Lock, Den.

3t Arnold, Ariz

3t Brady, T.B.

3t Breida, Mia.

3t Brewer, Ariz

3t *Burrow, Cin.

3t Christian, Was.
3t Cominsky, Atl.
3t Conner, Pit.

3t David, T.B.

3t Downs, NY-G

3t Edmonds, Ariz

3t Ekeler, LA-C

3t Elliott, Dal.

3t Fitzpatrick, Mia.
3t Fowler, N.O.

3t Garrett, Cle.

3t Hamilton, Car.
3t Hilton, Pit.

3t Hughes, Buf.

3t Hunt, Cle.

3t *Igbinoghene, Mia.
3t Ingold, L.V.

3t Ingram, Bal.

3t J. Jackson, N.E.
3t J. Jackson, Cle.
3t Jackson, Den.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
3t) James, Phi.
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

3t Jarrett, Atl.

3t D. Johnson, Pit.
3t Cha. Jones, Ariz
3t Kelce, Phi.

3t Kerrigan, Was.

3t Leno, Chi.

3t Levine, Bal.

3t K. Mack, Chi.

3t Martin, Den.

3t McDougald, NY-J
3t Minshew, Jac.

3t *Mooney, Chi.

3t Dav. Moore, Sea.
3t Mullens, S.F.

3t Pierre-Paul, T.B.
3t Senat, Atl.

3t Simmons, Ten.

3t S. Sims, Was.

3t B. Smith, Ind.

3t Smith-Schuster, Pit.
3t *Swain, Sea.

3t Tomlinson, S.F.
3t) Vigil, LA-C

3t *Wallace, Phi.

3t P. Williams, N.O.
3t) Willis, NY-J

3t Young, LA-R

TotRec OffRec DefRec
2 0
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WEEK 2 / THROUGH MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

NFL / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards
1) Lock, Den. 2 0
2t) Arnold, Ariz 1 0
2t) Brady, T.B. 1 0
2t) Breida, Mia. 1 0
2t) *Burrow, Cin. 1 0
2t) Christian, Was. 1 0
2t) Conner, Pit. 1 0
2t) Edmonds, Ariz 1 0
2t) Ekeler, LA-C 1 0
2t) Elliott, Dal. 1 0
2t) Fitzpatrick, Mia. 1 0
2t) Hunt, Cle. 1 0
2t) Ingold, L.V. 1 0
2t) Ingram, Bal. 1 0
2t) J. Jackson, N.E. 1 0
2t) James, Phi. 1 0
2t) D. Johnson, Pit. 1 0
2t) Kelce, Phi. 1 0
2t) Leno, Chi. 1 0
2t) Martin, Den. 1 0
2t) Minshew, Jac. 1 0
2t) *Mooney, Chi. 1 0
2t) Dav. Moore, Sea. 1 0
2t) Mullens, S.F. 1 0
2t) S. Sims, Was. 1 0
2t) B. Smith, Ind. 1 0
2t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 1 0
2t) Tomlinson, S.F. 1 0

NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards

1) Fort, Bal. 2 24
2t) Hilton, Pit. 1 8
2t) Kerrigan, Was. 1 9
2t) Pierre-Paul, T.B. 1 9
2t) Jarrett, Atl. 1 3
2t) Jackson, Den. 1 2
2t) Levine, Bal. 1 1
2t) Brewer, Ariz 1 0
2t) Cominsky, Atl. 1 0
2t) David, T.B. 1 0
2t) Downs, NY-G 1 0
2t) Fowler, N.O. 1 0
2t) Garrett, Cle. 1 0
2t) Hamilton, Car. 1 0
2t) Hughes, Buf. 1 0
2t) *Igbinoghene, Mia. 1 0
2t) J. Jackson, Cle. 1 0
2t) Cha. Jones, Ariz 1 0
2t) K. Mack, Chi. 1 0
2t) Senat, Atl. 1 0
2t) Simmons, Ten. 1 0
2t) *Swain, Sea. 1 0
2t) Vigil, LA-C 1 0
2t) *Wallace, Phi. 1 0
2t) P. Williams, N.O. 1 0
2t) Willis, NY-J 1 0
2t) Young, LA-R 1 0
2t) McDougald, NY-J 1 -2
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Team/Offense Rank (Within League)

MIA NE NYJ PIT TEN
22 8 32 14 18
25 7 30 12 23
27 9t 31 14 13
24 17 29 9 26
17 8 30 10 20
21 4 29 15 14
28 15t 14 11 1t
15 13 16 8 4
13 1 32 28 11t
23 4 28 26 7
25t 1t 25t 14t 1t
25 27t 31t 17 20
31t 11 18 4 28
5 12 15 21 11
4 10 28 31 5

26 15t 31 14 17
1t 31 1t 1t 30
Opponent/Defense

MIA NE NYJ PIT TEN
30 11t 19 2t 25
32 20 15 2 22
29 1let 25 1 23
28 12 21 1 29
26 11 15t 14 22
32 23 14 4 18
20t 1 22 3t 12
17 18 9t 3 29
27t 6t 18t 10t 21t
23t 8 28 15 31
24t 1t 24t 11t 1let
15 20 29 24 12
3 27 22 11 4t
2 28 29 1 21
9 30 28 1 25
18 14 24 6t 12
2t 20t 4t 8t 20t

ARI ATL CAR CHI
TYds/G 6 4 9 23
TYds/P 21 11 9 26
RYds/G 5 28 19 9t
RshAvg 8 30 21 11
PsYd/G 13 2 4 29
PasAvg 23 10 11 26
$HdInt 20 10 21 25
Sac/PP 19 6 22 21
1D/Gm 6t 10 1let 18t
3D Eff 13 10 5 19
4D Eff 1t 21 18t 14t
PR Avg 24 13t 18t 27t
KR Avg 19 21 7 5
GPntAv 7 26 2 24
NPntAv 11 20t 17t 20t
Pts/Gm 12t 5 19 21t
FG% 25t 1t 1t 18t

Rank (Within League)

ARI ATL CAR CHI
TYds/G 7 31 15 16
TYds/P 18 31 21 13
RYds/G 15 9 19 11
RshAvg 26t 10 22 19
PsYd/G 8 31 10 19
PasAvg 13 31 21 10
$HdInt 26t 26t 17 13t
Sac/PP 4 20 32 15
1D/Gm 2t 30t 10t 17
3D Eff 1 19 23t 3
4D Eff 11t 11t 1t 24t
PR Avg 17 22 26 28
KR Avg 6 17 1t 29
GPntAv 4 22 5 31
NPntAv 8 27 6t 29
Pts/Gm 2 32 27 3t
FG% 20t 20t 20t 7

DAL

11
13

1t
12

2t
20t
23t

16
32
22
8t
18t

DAL
24
17
21

23
25
18
26
14t
23t
24t
1t
13

10
25
19

DET
17
19
18
12
11
19
22
20
18t
16
25t
13t
3
4
1
21t
28t

DET
28
28
32
32

17
26t
25
27t

19t

24

15

30
20t

GB
1

PR o0

14t
26
25
27
13

1t

GB
10
27
13
30
13
22

13
23t
4t
3t
28
27
32
21t
2t

LAR MIN NO
5 30 21
6 15 18
3 20 25

14 4 27
9 32 14
1 20 12

19 32 13
728 2
5 29t 18t
3 29t 11t
1t 25t 25t

13t 31t 3

23 13 2
8 31 29

23 32 19
8t 20 6t

18t 1t 1t

LAR MIN NO

18 29 8

14 24 3

20 28 8

23 14 4

17t 28 15t
8 28 12

13t 19 10

23 27 11

21t 30t 25t

12 11 23t
9t 19t 24t

32 18t 6

19 7 8

19t o6t 12

18 21 3
3t 31 23
8t 20t 8t

NYG
29
28
32
32
19
27
27
24
25t
22
1t
7
6
14
24
32
18t

NYG

24t
11
21
13
6t
11
8t

PHI
28
29
29
18
23
31
31
26
18t
11t
25t
21
22
1
2
27t
18t

PHI

26t
14
18t
10
19t
10
12
23
24
26
8t

SF
19

27
18
18
29
31
24t
25t
12
17
28
25
15t
1t

SF

26
16

20t
21
16
14
4t
8t
26
16t
13
6t
4t

SEA
10

17
10

15t
23
18t
24t
1t

=N W oy

SEA
32
29
2
3
32
30
15
24
32
29
8
8t
20
32
26
21t
8t

TB
25
24
23
15t
25
25
29t
9t
23t
17
1t
27t
30
17
27
12t
25t

TB
11t
9
4
2
21
19
9
9t
6t
13
11t
23
1t
14
23
16t
20t

WAS
31
31
24
31
31
30
1t
30
29t
32
14t
22
29

24
18t

WAS
13

12
17
17t

3t

16t

4t
30
31
15
let



	TEAMS
	TEAMS
	ENTIRESTATS

